
Name Harry G. Spencer
. ················ _ _.._. _

By ················································································-··-
Address ?.., Q, ~Q.:1<; ••.:?.~l -
........Langlois,..OR...97450.......

Date mnlea .4(26/89
Priority T.\~..~~-)-. .J.1.~.1 ::.
Action suspended until OJ< ~} .

krTgT
Application No.

Permit No.

Certificate No.

Date

v
I 69884/ (,,UO f"- ------------- -
509.48

72450.............................................. · ..

To Whom Address Volume Page

Stream Index, Page No. ./..7:...4..1/:.B...
17 16000032 7070"# -4863

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

2! -xfl1 ± j49z········· ·······~··, ..J..,. ,,.) }_J

.............. Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

5l2le.1t24.020.222

Return to applicant ·········································-·-············-
Date of approval A.PR...0...5..J99Q -..,

CONSTRUCTION .­
Date for beginning A.P.R Q.JfJ.9.~L .
Date for completion O.C.I.011992

Extended to .

Date for application of water O..C.J ..0...1..19.SJ...
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed )?J.~ ?:..i. /..f9tJ ..
Form "B filed 7..r.!.?.?!J ~.'2-.1 /..'z.t.J..?2.. .
Form "C" filed ······················································•-·••···········

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .

Proof received ···············-·······························-····-·············
Date certificate issued ..J.LJl..31..1996 --·--····

REMARKS

' . ' . . . . . . _ .

...........................................__.- . . -----. ··········· ---------·-······· ..
. . . . . . . - .

.. . --------------··········· ·······----- ···········•·-····-···............................. ;r,·• .........•..•.........

.... ··························· - ·-···· s. ····················
------- . . . . ' . . . . . . . . ' . . . _ _ ..

. . . . . .. .

......... . - .. .......... .. ..

.. .. . . -· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . _ _ " ..
............. - .. .. - '"' ..- - .. . _ - _

SP'70900-119
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Form B . (690-0-77l Application No.. .b...'f,f:-JF...f.....,-;
ft; NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

~ I~ 5- fJ.!(u.i-:..y G:. f.a~.~ , the holder of Permit No..S::.(! 't,.¥...(1. .
i !!@
tb-app-fdraiate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works describeden t.. er
here±fue {..th.. day of ~.c.?f~jJ!.!:. , 19 ef.:: 'f D~
?; r~arks: W.e. ~<..t.~..a..{l!yt LI..J..i../L'.~.~ r.l-...R. £.YS,.l..<:r.w:,, t.'f!. l~r:.-:~q..d-.~...... 1'.::: er ;;;' If tho work!I hnve lo~ copticlty tfum described In the.. permit. or you hova dcltnll'cly nbnndoncd pllrl or the pr'posed develop- I '
.a.f.a(/_see'aa..a•le.ye±.«I..a1. eve» all-Ire#pal.le..
mcnt. Y;~ should so stnte In order thnt our records mny not be un;.{~~ssarlly encumbered. cJ.~
......5...~.~rl ..6.~\1..2 lf!/J..~.i..~ -?: ~~..~lc.r. P..£ 1!~ .-~~.~.~=··· ~ ~..~ ..

IN'JTNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this-?...'/..!.~ day of 11/.~y , 19.o/..L)
..............~(i?~i·i.p~............. . ...£!.,.:9.._....J.o.x-...-<..t;~~~·;f~·~/-,.;.->7··t2.t...1.?..'l:~t)

Fill out, detach nnd mall to the Water Resources Departme.nt, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed.

............~ .
~iirnoture oI AppU,-ant) ········- _._ (Add;~;;· ..·······................... ·

SP•:iss67•690 Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Dcpar.tmon!;, Snlcm, OR 97310, when construction :work Is be.gµn.

..,,.. '--
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ENTERED INTO REFLEX



FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP
IN THE NAME OF HARRY G. SPENCER

SECTION 11, T30S, R15W, W.M. f

APPLICATION:
R-69883

69884

PERMIT:
R-11203
50948

(

!
I INCH • 1320 FEET

3 2

CROFT

!O ! I

15 14

2 I

II 12

.,-S. INCl-f.11,V,C, PIPELINE
/ ,/ 12 INCH P.V.C, PIPEa20%p242N• 4 rowr or wvERsoN° / 27 1_

PUMP__/' RESERVOIR

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATED 780 FEETNORTH AND 60 FEET WESTFROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
BEING WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OF iTHE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 11. TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH. RANGE 15WEST, W.M•• COOS COUNTY.

THE PURPOSE 0F IBIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCA110N OFTHE WATER RIGHoT. Ir IS N0'1' INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFOR­
MATION RELATIVE TOTE LOCATION OF PROPERTh' OWNERSHIPBOUNDARY LINES.

1
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

nus CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

confirms the right to use the waters ofCONNER CREEK AND SPENCER RESERVOIR, tributaries
ofDAVIS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 50948. The date of priority is APRIL 26, 1989. The amount
ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.30 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.3 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL OR
0.09 CFS FOR IRRIGATION, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point ofdiversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

. SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET NORTH AND 5O
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 11.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 · 7.3 ACRES
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Failure to comply with any ofthe provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited
to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of lite right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this
end.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described. The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of theWaterResources Director, affixed JULY 3 ( , 1996.

\s]sevenR.Applegate
Martha O. Pagel

Recorded in Stale Record ofWaler Right Certificates numbered 72450.

BASIN 17
69884.DSM

VOLUME 3 CROFT LAKE& MISC. DISTRICT 19



,I FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP
IN THE NAME OF HARRY G. SPENCER

SECTION 11, T30S, R15W, W.M.

!
I INCH • 1320 FEET

3 2

APPLICATION:
R-69883

69884

LAKE

PERMIT:
R-11203
50948

2 I

II 12

·« •a,

THE POINTOF DIVERSION IS LOCATED 780 FEET NORTH ANDO 50 FEETWEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
6EING WITHIN THE SE 14 OF THESE 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.• COOS COUNTY.

THE PURPOSE OF Tl-US MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATIONOF THEWATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO P.R0VIOE INF0R·
MATTON RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERT'tl OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
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HARRY G SPENCER
DBA GROWTHUNLIMJTEDTREEFARM
POBOX 291
L.o\NGLOIS, OR 97450
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9/1/99

NEW ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box282
Langlois, OR 97450-0282

OLD ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Application File Permit No_ Certificate

69631 50603
G-12685 G-11826
T-6454 R-8204

G-9494 G-9088 62387
G-11296 G-10489 62388
R-59563 R-8204 62381
59564 45328 62383
61757 46101 62384
68023 49345 62385

R-68151 R-10479 62382
68354 49429 62386
R-69883 R-11203 72449
69884 50948 72450



JAMES E, GOSSON Consulting Engineer
CIL ENGINEER

LAND SURVEYOR?

WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER

July 31, 1996

580 South State Street
Sutherlin Oregon 97479

(503) 459-2243

AUG - 2 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attn: Don Knauer
Re: Application 69884 (Spencer)

Dear Don,

In response to your note of July 16, 1996, you are
correct and I was in error in my capacity calculations.

Enclosed are the notes you
corrected sheet for your files.
have any questions.

Truly Yours,de'...
F. Gosson

sent me, along with a
Please contact me if you



PUMPING METHOD

usne: o- 9g
AUG - 2 1996

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON .

WHEN
K - 6.61
HP - 15 (estimated)
H - HELEV + HPRESSURE + HFRICTION
H - 6 ft+ 10 LBS/INCH2 (estimated)+ 20 ft. (estimated)
H - 6 + (10) (2.31)+20
H - 49 ft.

o- 6.62,45l-2.0 crs,>o.3 ers,o..

CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM
RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

usme. o- 9
WHEN
K - 6. 61
HP - 25
H - HELEV + HPRESSURE + HFRICTION
HELEV - 34 ft.
HPRBSSCJRB - 50 LBS/INCH2 - 116 ft.
HFRICTioN 811 - 0.3'/100(estimated)
hercrro 4" - 6'/100' (estimated)
Tercro 2 - 15'/100 (estimated)
H- (0.3)(4.9)+(6) (2.7)+(15) (8) - 138 ft.

OPuHP - (
6·6

2
1j
8
(2S) - 0.57 cfs,> 0.3 cfs,O.K.

QNOZZLES - (4) (19)(2.4) - 182 gpm - 0. 41 cfs, > 0. 3 cfs, 0. K.



.....
BF?gg@'E<.%kE}

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT FEB - 4 1993
IN THE NAME OF HARRY G• SPENCER , .

SECTION 11, PORNSHIP30 SOUTH,RANGE15WEST, W!VF RSUR:S .PT
APPLICATION 69884 PERMIT5094835€0

GENERAL INFORMATION

The methods used to determine the information contained in this
assen are as tenons: RE EI/ED
1. Examination of application map, AUG -2 19962. Examination of permit 50948,
3. Examination of county assessor map, WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
4. Examination of aerial photograph, SALEM, OREGON
5. Examination of U.S.G.S. quadrangle map (Langlois),
6. On-site survey, July 26, 1991,
7. Interview with Harry G. and Doug Spencer, July 26, 1991.

SOURCE

The source of water is Conner Creek and Spencer Reservoir.

USE

The uses are irrigation and temperature control.

PLACE OF USE

The place of use is 7.3 acres in the southeast 1/4 of the southeast
1/4 of Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M., Coos
County.

POINT OF DIVERSION FROM CONNER CREEK

The point of diversion from Conner creek is located 780 feet north
and 50 feet west from the southeast corner of Section 11, being
within the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 11,
Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M., Coos County.

DELIVERY SYSTEM FROM CONNER CREEK TO SPENCER RESERVOIR

Water is diverted from Conner Creek either by a 12" diameter
gravity P.V.C. pipeline from conner Creek through the dike into the
reservoir, or by pumping over the dike and into the reservoir. The
method used is dependent upon the amount of flow, or the surface
water elevation of Conner Creek.



5.. s .±...=­
CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM

-.·" :'CONNER.CREEKTO RESERVOIR:

GRAVITY METHOD

L vUSING H -f
D2g

WHEN
H - 1 ft.
L - 40 ft.
D - 1 ft.
f - 0.011 (estimated, ATV - 8 FPS}

a-o.ss(%,%,]
THEN
1 .. 0.0068V2

v2 - 146. 4
V - 12 .1

USE: f - 0 .010

THEN l - (0.010) ( 0 . 62V2)

THEN 1 - 0. 0062V2

THEN v? - 161
THEN V - 12 . 7 FPS

Q - VA
WHEN A - 1tR2 - (3.14) (0.5)2 - 0.78 ft.2
Q - (12.7)(0.78) - 10.0 cfs,>0.3 cfs O.K.

r

RECENED
AUG - 2 1996

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

DELIVERY SYSTEM FROM SPENCER RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

Two parallel mounted electric motor/pumps at the southwesterly end
of the reservoir deliver water to the place of use via 811 x 4901

PVC mainline, 4" x 270' PVC distribution line, and 2 PVC lateral
lines with sprinkler heads.

The lateral lines are spaced 40 feet center to center, and the
sprinklers are spaced 20 feet center to center. The sprinklers are
predominately Rainbird model CDS #"14, with 7/64" nozzles.



POINT OF DIVERSION FROM SPENCER RESERVOIR

:4,e49kl)
FEB - 4 1993

VVAI c.t< t<ESUURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON:

4901

2701

8 ft.
26 ft.
8' x
4" x
18
316

VVJ256TTDR5016APL
VVJ256TTDR5016APL
TDR
TDR
256TCZ
256TCZ
A15043A-55
A150432-55

Cornell Pump Company
(pump #1) 3W25-2
(pump #2) 3W25-2
(pump #1) 62425 6.625
(pump #2) 62426 6.625

Marathon Electric
25
3470
230
58
3
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)

Make:
Model:

Serial#:

Suction Head:
Static Head:
Mainline:
Distribution Line:
Number of 2' laterals:
Number of sprinkler heads:

PUMP·MOTORS

Make:
HP:
RPM:
Volts:
Amps:
Phase:
Model:

Type:

Frame:

Motor#:

ELEVATION AND SYSTEM DATA

The point of diversion from Spencer Reservoir is located 440 feet
north and 430 feet west from the southeast corner of section 11,
being within the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 11,
Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M., Coos County. ~;· ~°' ~
The highest use (temperature control) is regulated by automatic L '~
temperature sensors and electrically controlled valves. A typical ,..,z:j,
set consists of four 2" laterals serving 19 sprinkers per lateral ~
at an operating pressure of 50 psi, for a rate of application of
2.4 9pm per sprinkler head. "

~
PUMPS

AUG - 2 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

I
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( estimated)

RECEIVED
AUG - 2 1996

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM
RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

USING: Q - KxHP
H

------
2s&8

- 182 gpm - 0. 41 cfs, > 0. 3 cfs, o. K.

WHEN
K - 6. 61
HP - 25c:_- HELEV + HPRBSSURE + HFRICTI00 .­
'llELEV - 34ft.
HPRESSURB - 50 LBS/INCH? - 116 ft.
Fercrro 8"- 0.3//100'(estimated)
HFRICTION 411 - 61/1001 (estimated)
HFRICTI6N 211 - 151/1001 (estimated)
H- (0.3) (4.9)+(6) (2.7)+(15).(8)

(6
QPUHP - --"-----,,.--=_,;;,:-.-.;,...



+ 20 ft. (estimated)

PUMPING METHOD

USING: Q- ~

WHEN
K - 6.61
HP - 15 (estimated)
H - HeLev ' Fressue ' lercrro
H - 6 ft + 10 LBS/INCH? (estimated)
H - 6 + (10) (2.31)+20
H - 49 ft.

Q _ (6.61) 15)2.0 f f49 c s,>0.3 c s,O.K.

AUG - 2 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM
RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

USING: Q - 9gr

---
2

- 182 gpm - 0.41 cfs,> 0.3 cts,O.K.

WHEN
K - 6. 61
HE - 25/ET- HELEV + HPRBSSURE + HFRICTI0"0 '::::'---N-ELEV - 34 ft't".:--------
HpRESSURE - 50 LBS/INCH? - 116 ft,
hercrro» 8" - 0.3//100'(estimated)
Frercro 4 - 6'/100' (estimated)
HFRICTION 211 - 151/1001 (estimated)
H - ( 0 . 3 ) (4. 9 ) + (6 ) (2 . 7 ) + (15) ,8•)

Que - -':y±2=4
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FEB - 4 1993

... • \ ... • • -..... ;. : ·;- -·f' > .. "";'\ •
ii. :. :.. . ";2 ·

;3. ·.¢ ·«a3,3.> :°4¢.:­( _.._ _. ....... "CERTIFICATION·•i' ·· ·• · ·
I \, •. l • • •-• ..

' ",g + ·i • « «

'

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the use as found to be
completed under the terms and conditions of Permit 50948 were
completed by James F. Gosson, certified Water Right Examiner #54,
on January 28, 1993, and the facts contained in this report and
accompanying Final Proof Map are correct to the best of my
knowledge. · · ··· · ·-

AUG -2 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

I, Harry G. Spencer, agree to the findings of James F. Gosson,
Certified Water Right Examiner #54, and do submit this site report
and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under
the terms and conditions of permit 50948.

$?-le=signatur
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APPLICATION:
R-69883

69884

PERMIT:
R-11203
50948

,.{
ea .....

RECEIVED
FE - 4 1993

WAlt:.R RESOURCES DE "i
SALEM, OREGON

2

FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP
IN THE NAMEOF HARRY G. SPENCER

SECTION 11, T3OS, R15W, W.M.

!
1 INctl •t320 FEET

·- ---------

15 14
PUMP

11 12

AUG - 2 1996
WATER RESOURCES DE T.

SALEM, OREGON

KCHP,VC. PELEG
tiCHP.V.C. PIPE

POINT OF DIVERSION

THE POINTOF OMRSION IS LOCATEO 780 FEET NORTH ANO 50 FEETWEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
BEING WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OFTHE SE 11/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST. W.M., COOS COUNTY.

TH PURPOSE OFTHIS MAP IS TO IOENJlFY Tl:iE LOCATION OFTHE WATERRIGHT. IT IS NOTIINTENOEO TO PROVIDE INFOR­
MATION RELATM TOTHE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.



STATE OF OREGON.

COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

confirms the right to use the waters of CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER RESERVOIR, tributaries
of DAVIS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 50948. The date of priority is APRIL 26, 1989. The amount
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.30 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.3 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL OR
0.09 CFS FOR IRRIGATION, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET NORTH AND 50
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 11.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited
to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this
end.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described. The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of theWater Resources Director, affixed JULY , 1996.

Martha O. Pagel

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered XXX.

BASIN 17
69884.DSM

VOLUME 3 CROFT LAKE & MISC. DISTRICT 19



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P . 0 . BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER
IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE

?ad=is=ea±t»»
This right was perfected under .The date o£ _}y is
APRIL 26, 1989. This right is limited o 0. 'CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,

BEING 0.3 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL 0.09 CFS FOR IRRIGATION, or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measure at the point of diversion

D from the source.
,0 CeV' The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET
NORTH AND SO FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 11.

---The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its

ya"equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.•The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

confirms the right to use the waters of
/ RESERVOIR, tributaries of DAVIS CREEK, for

CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

V

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

BASIN 17

69884.DSM

VOLUME 3 CROFT LAKE & MISC. DISTRICT 19
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT FEE-4[9g3
IN THE NAME OF HARRY G. SPENCER

SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. hi- ur.SD.PT
APPLICATION 69884 PERMIT 50948 COT

GENERAL INFORMATION

The methods used to determine the information contained in this
document are as follows:

1. Examination of application map,
2. Examination of permit 50948,
3. Examination of county assessor map,
4. Examination of aerial photograph,
5. Examination of U.S.G.S. quadrangle map {Langlois),
6. On-site survey, July 26, 1991,
7. Interview with Harry G. and Doug Spencer, July 26, 1991.

SOURCE

The source of water is Conner creek and Spencer Reservoir.

USE

The uses are irrigation and temperature control.

PLACE OF USE

The place of use is 7.3 acres in the southeast 1/4 of the southeast
1/4 of Section 11, Township 30 south,Range 15 West, W.M., Coos
County.

POINT OF DIVERSION FROM CONNER CREEK

The point of diversion from Conner creek is located 780 feet north
and 50 feet west from the southeast corner of Section 11, being
within the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 11,
Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M., Coos County.

DELIVERY SYSTEM FROM CONNER CREEK TO SPENCER RESERVOIR

Water is diverted from Conner· Creek either by a 12" diameter
gravity P.v.c. pipeline from Conner Creek through the dike into the
reservoir, or by pumping over the dike and into the reservoir. The
method used is dependent upon the amount of flow, or the surface
water elevation of Conner Creek.



CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM
CONNER CREEK TO RESERVOIR

GRAVITY METHOD

L v?
USING H = f--

D 2g

WHEN
H - 1 ft.
L- 40 ft.
D - l ft,
f - 0.011 (estimated, ATV - 8 FPS)

me»vi - @.o»(4%/,2,
1 64.4

THEN
1 .. 0.0068V2

v2 - 146. 4
V - 12.1

USE: f - 0 .010

THEN 1 - (0 .010) (0 , 62v)
THEN 1 - 0 . 0062V2

THEN v? - 161
THEN V - 12 .7 FPS

Q - VA
WHEN A - 1t-R2 - ( 3 . 14) (0 . 5) 2 - 0.78 ft. 2

Q - (12.7)(0.78) - 10.0 fS,>0.3 cfs O.K.

DELIVERY SYSTEM FROM SPENCER RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

Two parallel mounted electric motor/pumps at the southwesterly end
of the reservoir deliver water to the place of use via 811 x 490'
PVC mainline, 4" x 270' PVC distribution line, and 2" PVC lateral
lines with sprinkler heads.

The lateral lines are spaced 40 feet center to center, and the
sprinklers are spaced 20 feet center to center. The sprinklers are
predominately Rainbird model CDS #14, with 7/64" nozzles.
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POINT OF DIVERSION FROM SPENCER RESERVOIR

er
FEB - 4 1993

. . -SDP7
u, 0CON

8 ft.
26 ft.
8' x 490'
4" x 270'
18
316

VVJ256TTDR5016APL
VVJ256TTDR5016APL
TOR
TOR
256TCZ
256TCZ
A15043A-55
A150432-55

PUMPS

Cornell Pump Company
(pump #1) 3W25-2
(pump #2) 3W25-2
(pump #1) 62425 6.625
(pump #2) 62426 6.625

Marathon Electric
25
3470
230
58
3
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)
(Motor #1)
(Motor #2)

Make:
Model:

Serial#:

ELEVATION AND SYSTEM DATA

Suction Head:
Static Head:
Mainline:
Distribution Line:
Number of 2" laterals:
Number of sprinkler heads:

PUMP MOTORS

Make:
HP:
RPM:
Volts:
Amps:
Phase:
Model:

Type:

Frame:

Motor #:

} e
>
Jr ~
'I N

.v
The highest use (temperature control) is regulated by automatic
temperature sensors and electrically controlled valves. A typical
set consists of four 2" laterals serving 19 sprinkers per lateral
at an operating pressure of 50 psi, for a rate of application of
2.4 gpm per sprinkler head. "

o
o'

The point of diversion from Spencer Reservoir is located 440 feet
north and 430 feet west from the southeast corner of Section 11,
being within the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 11,
Township 30 South, Range 15 West, W.M., Coos County.
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PUMPING METHOD

USING: Q - KxHP
H

WHEN
K - 6.61
HP .. 15 (estimated)
H - Herev HPRESSURE + HFRICTION

H = 6 ft + 10 LBS/INCH (estimated)
H- 6 + (10) (2.31)+20
H - 49 ft.

Q- (6.61)(15)=2.0 f f K
49

C s,>0.3 c s,O. .

CAPACITY OF DELIVERY SYSTEM
RESERVOIR TO THE PLACE OF USE

USING: Q• KGHP
H

WHEN
K - 6.61
HP - 25
H - HELEV + HPRESSURE + HFRICTION
her±sv - 34 ft.
HPRESSURE - 50 LBS/INCH? - 116 ft.
hrercrro 8" - 0. 31/1001 (estimated)
Frercro 4" - 6'/100' (estimated)
hercrro2 - 15'/100' (estimated)
H - (0.3) (4.9)+(6) (2.7)+(15) (8) - 138 ft.

(6.61) (25)
138

- 1.2 cfs,> 0.3 cfs,O.K.

QNOZZLBS - (4) (19)(2.4) - 182 gpm - 0.41 cfs,> 0.3 cfs,O.K.

-'E
£EB -4 1993

+ 20 ft. (estimated)
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CERTIFICATION

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the use as found to be
completed under the terms and conditions of Permit 50948 were
completed by James F. Gosson, Certified Water Right Examiner #54,
on January 28, 1993, and the facts contained in this report and
accompanying Final Proof Map are correct to the best of my
knowledge.

I 'Date

I, Harry G. Spencer, agree to the findings of James F. Gosson,
Certified Water Right Examiner #54, and do submit this site report
and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under
the terms and conditions of permit 50948.

$? 4see=signaturJ »



FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP
IN THE NAME OF HARRY G. SPENCER

SECTION 11, T3OS, R15W, W.M.

APPLICATION:
R-69883

69884

PERMIT:
R-112O3
50948

€E3/%
FEB - 4 1993

3 2 2 I

10 11 11 12

LAKE

CROFT

CHP,, C, PPELINE
,----12 INCH P.V,C, Pll'E

r' POINT OF DIVERSION·a° 1 2
~10'.:J__:1~1 _____.L,L..L---....1-...,;_ __..y~ 14 13 "-.

15 14 "'--
PUMP. RESERVOIR

!
I INCH • 32O FEET

TI-IE POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATE 780 FEETNOnTH ANO 50 FEETWEST FnOMTHE SOUTHEASTCORNER OF SECTION 11,
OEING WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION I1, TOWNSHIP30 SOUTH. RANGE 16 WEST. W.M., COOS COUNTY.

THE PURPOSE OF THISMAP IS TO IDENTIFYTHELOCATION OF THEWATER nlGHT. IT IS NOT INTENOED TO PROVIDE INFOR·
MATION RELATIVE TO TE LOCATION OT POITTY OWNERSHIPOUNDAnY INS.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

confirms the right to use the waters of CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER
RESERVOIR, tributaries of DAVIS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE
CONTROL OF 7 . 3 ACRES. ~

9
This right was perfected under Permit 5094~-~

1 date of priority is
APRIL 26, 1989. This right is limited to CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,
BEING 0.3 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL AND .09 CFS FOR IRRIGATION, or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET
NORTH AND 50 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES ANDTEMPERATURECONTROL
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water /
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

BASIN 17 VOLUME 3 CROFT LAKE &G MISC. DISTRICT 19
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
PO BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

503-347-4114

to use the waters of CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER RESERVOIR, to be
constructed under Application R-69883, Permit R-11203, tributaries of
DAVIS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69884. The date of priority
is APRIL 26. 1989. The use is limited to not more than 0.3 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, being 0.3 CFS for temperature control and 0.09 CFS for
irrigation, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET NORTH AND
50 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and
storage.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as
follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before APRIL 5, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. Complete application
of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best U
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

laterResourcesDepartment



PAGE TWO

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, APRIL 5, 1990.

water Resources-op%arG
William H. Young
Director

!.
II

Application 69884
Basin 17

-69884J0----
Water Resources Department
Volume 3 Croft Lake & Misc.

T

PERMIT 50948
District 19

=J



MAP REVIEW
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ClCIC::J

ForJll t: (GOO-!l-77)
IMPORTANT-Thjs form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittce is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right wiJJ be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final prqgf inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: CIn the case or an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all

llit_}he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
• 'i}rgated.
en ff}fil out, detach and mail to the Water Resourc«!S D"parlment., S:tlcm, OR 91310. when all or the waler has been applied.

£? ~ ~ Application No...(f!/...cP..~.':f ...
~ 5 ': NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE~ i§ f.d..&t:t..y. ?i-:.~ fj!8-::':1o~ - - , the holder of Permit No. £(). 1.tf.f..
fa= api:ffi,~iate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use " •

accordce with the terms of said permit, on the )...(..~.. day of A---1,.h:.l. , 19..q&. ~
iemarks: ..h!..1?: it-::i:-:(_J.q_.lf~ r!'::'.~11{~.J. -:f..f?,.,r.d.J.~"'-j:>••··t~..:t.~~../!:~!.~J.l:((. 4..~ f
»tsE:rah.ts ?lsSar olh«sere.dale. se.le f

..i+Et..al?4le.elie.ens.I.a«llte.gqkaal.Iisruasr...........
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .:1...4:.!i. day of .../!J....-:.¥·················• lfp17.2

....................-? J .- :..- ··-~··. . f?. :: -..~.~......... .. t:..P. i..Q..X 2-::.~/l" ?.:~(t!J.<~.dt- q..7.f.5'tJ//-;f2 i A,->=. iiolssi '



Oregon
WATER

February 8, 1993

GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY G. SPENCER, PROP.
PO BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File R-69883 AND 69884

We received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted for
Permits R-11203 and 50948 in your name.

A brief follow-up inspection may be conducted in the next few
months.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section at
378-3739.

DSM: tcb

cc: James F. Gosson, CWRE

3850 ·
Sale
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

ReforestaUon stock and
ornamental plantings. Research
in growth and species adaptation.

(503) 347-4114
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TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

Water Rights Division

Gary Ball, Watermaster /t-~
Files R-69883 and 69884

81-125-1379

Please send me copies of the files as well.



NEILGOt..OSCHL'.lJT
GOVERN

Water Resources Department
JUSTICE BUILDING, ROOM 103, ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE 440-4255

February 7, 1991

A.C. Walsh, Jr.
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 99
Coquille, OR 97423 _,,.

Rei Files R-69883 and 69884

Dear Sir1

I am not in possession of the documents you seek, and so am
not in a position to advise you of the potential impacts on
Croft Lake. By copy of this letter I am conveying a copy of
your letter to our Salem office for response.

truly,

h%
Watermaster, Dist. 15

cci Water Rights Division



ALFRED C. WALSH, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

February 6, 1991

280 N. COLLIER - PO. BOX 99
COQUILLE, OREGON 97423-0099

Telephone (303) 396-2169

Mr. Gary Ball
Watermaster
Justice Bldg., Room #103
Roseburg, OR 97470

Re: Spencer Notice 6454
Water Rt. 62381

Dear Mr. Ball:

I had called you January 29 to get information on the above.

I am an agent for owners abutting Croft Lake, and we had a
prior agreement with Spencer in his applications R-69883 and
69884 (affecting section 11).

We want to assure ourselves that his pending matter does not
impact any stream serving Croft Lake.

Could you send me a copy of the present paperwork and advise
me if the request has any potential impact on Croft Lake.

Respectfully yours,

£±.
ACW:pl
cc: Bob Taylor
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 1, 1990

HARRY G SPENCER
PO BOX 291
LANGLOIS OR 97450

Reference: Files R-69883 and 69884

PHONE 378-3739

Dear Mr. Spencer:

We received your notices of Beginning of Construction,
Completion of Construction, and Complete Application of
Water for permits R-11203 and 50948. These permits allow
for the storage and use of water from Conner Creek for
irrigation and Temperature Control. The date for the
complete application of water is October 1, 1993.

I have talked with you before. I understand that one of
your primary goals for this system is heat control on the
seedlings during summer heat waves. According to the
completion notice you submitted, you have only irrigated
during the fall and spring. You have not used the water
for temperature control yet.

If we accept your completion notice as submitted, we will
have to reduce your water right to irrigation only. I
understand that is not your intent. You need this water
for temperature control as well. Therefore, I am not
accepting your Notice of Complete Application of Water.

Enclosed is another notice form to use when
actually used the water for temperature control.
until October 1, 1993 to actually use the water.

you have
You have

Also enclosed is a form for reporting your use of water for
temperature control. This information is used to determine
how much water is used for temperature control through the
state.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

0278W

Enclosures



John P. Prahar / II ,

12
S.E.cor .Sec. ll(f'.•

13

,
-·

i2''Intake Pipe
- --romr OF DIVES
50/ 780'NOR'lH

SO'WFSI' of
S.E.Cor.Sec.11
T.30S. ,R.15 \~.

11

14

I ("' <"' ( /
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Re.'/15ed 'Jan. °?o,' "'lO

HARRY SPENCER
TAX LOT 1600 30-15-11
7.3 Acres-Irrigation/Temperature Control
S.E.t S.E.~ SECTION ll,TWP.30S.,RGE.LS

#, ..
(##., I !' : ,.

a,
, .--

' 18 ''Out
Comhii,«!s"«$s"• O

.,. li .'pp. •
PerL... ,.L

MAP FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
ANO PERM rT TO C:ONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR

S.E. S.E.E SECTION LL, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST,W.M.
COUNTY OF ~oos, STATE OF OREGON

OWNER AND APPLICANT:
HARRY G. SPENCER
GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON
34 7-4114

PREPARED BY:
JOHN P. PRAHAR ·,
WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER NO. 107
1045 BALTIMORE AVE. SUITE ONE
BANDON, OREGON 97411
347-9517

John . Pnhar
Nov. 19, 1987

J,J :.., -; , - ::-,
. , , ~ rJ ,••J I' [g''i-«r $ } i-o :!j llf :!=, ••

SCALE: 1"=200'
T).ATF,: APRIL. 1,1989

PROl'0.5ED AREA OF IRRIGATION
AND IDIPElWIURE ffi'm\OI,

WATER LINES

LEGC:ND:

ten

n P. Praha,
0v, 19, 1987

plication lo. R 6783±j /+
Penrut No. R1:12•..3 50948
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GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

Reforestation stock and
ornamental plantings. Research
In growth and species adaptation.

(503) 347-4114

MY g D 1990

v:IAiEA RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGCN
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PAGE 1 OF 1 69000 WATER RESOURCES
¥ t

/' ACTION

COPY 2 CODE

I,.. B 03-00-0 104.00
ci I- 002040z=- ±Erz_,.,,c:
<v

AGENCY VOUCHER NO.C @i
a,uo<,6 05-16-90 I VENDOR NUMBER

A69000zG>
uuzE DATEI- z :::,
d- OI- w
Vl X PAYEE AND ADDRESSn
ci 0
2 2 ,SPENCER, HARRY G.cc
UJ 0:cu::::, l,i.
0
> 0­uz
UJ
(.:)
d

AUDITED BY

WATER RESOURCES
3850 PORTLAND RD NE
SALEM OR 97310

$104.00
TOTAL

PAYMENT OF: INVOICE 0000000000
NET PAID

REFERENCE 057793 104.00
$104.00

MESSAGE: REV REF: 6988

ACCOUNT CODING:
DESCRIPTION
SPENCER, HARRY G.

AGY 69000 BCH F68 INV 0000000000 TC 40 TD 900516
PCD PROJECT FUND BI COST CENTER ACCOUNT

032300 421 1 03 23 00 01 899900

REF 057793
AMOUNT
104.00

NOTICE TO VENDOR
REMITTANCE ADVICE

Enclosed Is warrant In full payment of claim
listed above. Please refer to Voucher Number
indicated It you have any question regarding
this payment.

FOR STATE AGENCY USE ONLY
This certifles that the maler~J.s, services{ cash acl_vanced, or expenses covered by thls claim have been fur­
nlshed, rendered or expended on behalf o the State of Oregon. The Provision for payment Is made by law and
appropriation, the obllgatlon or expenditure Is authorized by law and the claim otherwise satlstles the require­
ments as prov ded byORS 293.295. Thls claim has been approved for payment In the aboveamount.

By

,,.



TO:

FROM.

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

SUBJECT:

I

Request for Re.funi Check

o4°°
Pease rea s'as ±law_.pc9
file no. Lal29 .,receipt no. 577g3.. These funds are
refun::led due to:

Application rejected
Application withdrawn
Excess fees collected for application
File closed
other:--------
Protest Filing Fees

0102C

(i<;,r



NLGOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 503-378-3066

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS VERY CAREFULLY

Your permit has been recorded in this office, but you should hold the original
permit as evidence of your right to the use of water. If the property is sold and you
convey all interest in the property, an assignment to the new owner must be
recorded in this office. Assignment blanks will be furnished upon request.

Time limits are fixed in the permit for beginning of construction, completion of
construction and complete application of water to beneficial use. The law requires
that you begin actual construction within one year from the date of issuance of the
permit or your rightwill be lost. The Water Resources Director may extend the time
for completion of construction and time for complete application of water provided
work is begun within one year after issuance of the permit and reasonable diligence
is shown in the prosecution of work. The Water Resources Director has no
authority to extend the time limit for beginning of construction. Forms to file for
an extension of time will be furnished upon request.

The appropriate forms are attached to the permit for submitting (A) Notice of
Beginning of Construction Form, (B) Notice of Completion of Construction Form
and (C) Notice of Complete Application ofWater Form. If your application stated
that construction has already been started, or that construction work is completed, or
that complete application of water has been made, only the forms needed are
attached.

If your project requires only a portable pumping plant and pipelines, the acquisition
of such equipment will be considered construction.

When complete application of water has been made, Form C should be submitted as
the first step in proof of appropriation. When permits are issued with a filing date
after July 9, 1987, the final proof map and site report must be submitted by a Certified
Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). This submission must include a claim of
beneficial use from the permittee. These items must be submitted within one year
of the reported completion of the project. When proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director has been made, the right will be confirmed by issuance of a
certificate of water right. The certificate will limit the right to the extent that water
has been applied to beneficial use in accordance with the terms of the permit.

The late summer flow in nearly all streams is required to satisfy existing rights.
Your permit grants a right to use water only when there is a surplus in the source
involved over and above that required to satisfy prior rights.

SW P.S. A refund check in the amount of $104 will be sent to you
as soon as our bookkeeper can prepare it.



I
r, 2/28/0

This is to certify that, as Trustee for the Croft Club, I ­
d l · +;on to 1-rhich ,t

1

hf Jett.P.r refJ. rs;~ .approved the arF~nde a~)!)_ica,,_ .~~

Water Resources Department Dcnald H. Farr, rutee

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM. OREGON 97310 PHONE
378-3066

February 22, 1990

Harry • Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFEREHCE: Files R-69883 & 69884

MAR 0 5 1990
WATER RESOUiiS?T.

SAL.FMOREGON

This is to acknowledge return of your Applications R-69883 and
69884. The superseding Application 69884 and the six prints of
the revised supporting map vere also received.

The superseding Application 69884 describes the proposed use of
0.3 cubic foot per second from Conner Creek and 9.0 acre-feet of
stored vater from the reservoir for irrigation and temperature
control on 7.3 acres, being:

0.091 cfs from Conner Creek and 6.0 acre-feet from the
reservoir for irrigation, and

0.3 cfs from Conner Creek and 3.0 acre-feet from the
reservoir for temperature control.

The mutual ~emorandum of understanding between you and Don Farr,
Trustee for Croft Club stipulated that your amended application
was to be sub•itted to the Croft Club Trustee for approval before
submitting it to the State Watermaster. We will need evidence
that this was done. A written statement from Don Farr may
satisfy this require11ent. A copy of your pplication 69884 and a
print of your supporting map along vith a copy of this letter is
being sent to Nr. Farr for his revieY.

We vill hold action on your applications for a reasonable length
of tine pending a reply from tr. Farr.

Sincerely,

AYNE J. OVERCASH
w'ater Rights Specialist

WJO

cc: ?Alfred C. ialsh
Don Farr, Trustee - Croft Clue
John Drolet, Yateraster District 19
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NE. GOLDSCHMIDT
OVEN

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHON7 8-3066

February 27, 1990

Robert G. Ringo
Ringo & Stuber
PO Box 1108
Corvallis, 0R 97339-1108

RE: Applications R-69883 and 69884, Harry Spencer

Dear Mr. Ringo:

>I am in receipt of your letter of February 16, 1990 regarding a
possible protest by Dr. and Mrs. J.A. Colbrunn against the above
applications.

These applications (copies enclosed) were filed in April, 1989.
Protests were filed against these applications in May by Alfred
Walsh on behalf of himself and other members of the Croft Lake
Club (example enclosed). The members identified themselves as
the owner in trust and the beneficial owners of all the real
property surrounding Croft Lake. The protestants were:

Al Walsh
James Howe
Virgina Corrie
John Foss

Don Farr, Trustee
Len Farr
Evelyn Richmond

Joyce Hedeen
Shirley Couch
Lloyd Marshall

Subsequently, the applicant, protestants and representatives from
the Department had several meetings to discuss and attempt to
resolves the protestants' concerns. This resulted in withdrawal
of all protests and entry into a settlement agreement between the
parties (enclosed>. The permits, incorporating the terms of the
settlement, are now ready for issuance.

As far as the Department and this office is concerned, there is
no longer any protest pending and no hearing to be held. If your
clients feel that it would be appropriate at this late date to
file a protest, you should consult the Department's applicable
statutes and administrative rules. The Department will need to
receive from your clients a formal written protest, proof of
service and s25.00 filing fee, and will need to determine whether
the protest raises valid grounds for consideration. I enclose a
standard protest form for your reference. reel free to provide
more detail than space is provided for on the form.

You should also be prepared to show good cause why your- clients
failed to be concerned with these applications until now, and why
a protest should be allowed or accepted following several
negotiation meetings and the completion of a settlement agreement
between all interested parties. At this time, I am of the



opinion that serial protests against these applications are not
supportable, given the history of the matter. The parties put a
good deal of time and effort into this matter, resolved issues,
reached satisfactory compromise, and have seen the matter
closed. There were nearly 10 months of opportunity for
intervention, which opportunity was not taken by your clients.
Consequently, they will need to have some very good reasons for
being allowed to reopen a closed matter.

Trusting that this provides the information requested, I remain

tfost Sincerely,

Weisha Mize
Hearings Referee

encl

cc: Dr. & Mrs. Colbrunn
Alfred Walsh
Harry Spencer
John Drolet
Steve Applegate



Robert G. Ringo
LaryW. Stuber
Stephen R. Ensor
Patrick L. Hadlock

February 16, 1990

Ringo
Stuber.

SINCE 1951

FEB 20 1990

WATn RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Re: Pending Water Permit/Harry G. Spencer

Dear Sir:

This office is representing Dr. and Mrs. J.A. Colbrunn. The
matter is the application of Harry G. Spencer, P.O. Box 291,
Langlois, Oregon, for a proposed appropriation from Conner Creek
and Davis Creek in Coos County, Oregon.

Unfortunately, I do not have the application and permit number
but I hope you can identify it from this. The proposal is to
reduce the water sources to Croft Lake.

I would appreciate it if you could advise me of the present
status of that application. This office represents Dr. and Mrs.
J. A. Colbrunn, a property owner across the lake. They oppose
the application and this is a request that both they and this
office be notified of any hearings or all other matters so that
we may appear and protest them.

Thank you for your response to this. Please direct a response
both to this office and Dr. and Mrs. Colbrunn whose address is
2325 Whistlers Park Road, Roseburg, Oregon, 97470.

Very truly yours,

le #+
RGR/rr

pc: Dr. and Mrs. J.A. Colbrunn
Alfred C. Walsh, Jr., Attorney at Law
Harry G. Spencer

605 SWJefferson Ave. • Post Office Box 1108 • Corvallis, Oregon 97339-1108 • (503) 757-1414 • FAX (503) 753-0884
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WaterResources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3066

February 22, 1990

Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, 0R 97450

REFERENCE: Files R-69883 69884

Thia is to acknowledge return of your Applications R-69883 and
69884. The superseding Application 69884 and the six prints of
the revised supporting map vere also received.

The superseding Application 69884 describes the proposed use of
0.3 cubic foot per second from Conner Creek and 9.0 acre-feet of
stored water from the reservoir for irrigation and temperature
control on 7.3 acres , being:

0.091 cfs from Conner Creek and 6.0 acre-feet from the
reservoir for irrigation, and

0.3 cfs from Conner Creek and 3.0 acre-feet from the
reservoir for temperature control.

The mutual me■orandum of understanding between you and Don Farr,
Trustee for Croft Club stipulated that your amended application
was to be subaitted to the Croft Club Trustee for approval before
submitting it to the State Watermaster. We vill need evidence
that this was done. A written statement from Don Farr may
satisfy this requirement. A copy of your Application 69884 and a
print of your supporting map along vith a copy of this letter is
being sent to tr. Farr for his review.

We vill hold action on your applications for a reasonable length
of time pending a reply from Nr. Farr.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

J0

cc: Alfred C. Walsh
Don Farr, Trustee - Croft Club
John Drolet, Watermaster District 19
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• J' I e~:,.,,- GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450
Reforestation stock and
ornamental plantings. Research
in growth and species adaptation.

(503) 347-4114
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Nove~~er 9, 1989

E2rry. S?er.ce-r
P.O. Box 291
La;.g}ois, Or. 97450

Re.: Fer.cir,g water perrdts

·--:,

:l&O ~. COI.2.!ER • P. 0 BOX 99
COQt.'!:.LE. OF-1:C•C-S y74:?3-~~Q9

Tele±2 (C05; 39-219

Dear +:. Se7cer:
!

This will cr.firm our verbal comwitt~ent to you follcwing
the rreeting with you 2nd your son, the Waterraster, Farr,
Y.arsha11 ,:;r,d r:c:1sh or, f:ove:•rr.t-e.r 1. Also, if you would be
kind e~c~;h to sig~ a copy of this letter and return to Mr.
~alsh, it could se~ve as a wutual ~ewora~durn of.
Ude:string.

~e 2;reed that you will ij~e~~ yqur two applications to
ref}ect:

a) T~e ~ater right is to serve 7.3 acres of your land.

b) 12" d::.2::•e-:e-r pif,E- at point of civecrsion.

±:±±.t:e.:7±±4± se,Mi,)c) .1.,fcr-:: i:-,-•e to ~•t: .,o r.ct"e-'Ttt2f·1;4 sut;-:-.e-:-ged in
Cc·r.7"E:- C:-1=ek ct o~:: t::,,e. If the pres-2:;;t intake- p,:roves
ir.c:::-=~·-;;:e to fr.:·;•crly rE-<;'.a:1c:te the. flc,.: of C0nr.er C:::e.ek to
t h e r f f ~ ;· \':) i r , C: t t,. ;; E r E-s·~ ~ s t G f t he \..'C t E: r r.C s t e,r , a IN: 't h 00
for co:-,:rc'.i~ir,<; th-~ f:lo-..· cr,c a 1;.Hs·urin9 system "'dll be
t:cvied.

c.l ,:-.~ tc--:-ol ere_~: e::,f \..'cJ:.€-:- tc t--s ar,;:·1iea to
Es:efic:a? use ':lzirg irrigation ara terertere
c C. ~- : : C ~ 1

::. S t 0 ~ E C • 3 C f E •

'Ir. i s ::. s t a s e:: c i, y o 1: :- E- sU r;,c: t e-:ii r. ax i r.·u r:-. s~-s,tErr· ca I!cit _y
of a'cc 87,24 gallons per cay, puring two hours per cay 7
days pe:r \.:eek,. a::t:,oegr, it is U,FJ·oe1r-st0'eo th~t a tyBiG-al Ga:rs
use ~ere likely rright be in the area of 29,220 gallons per

-day, and nQt necessarily every day.

e) An in-line tot21:i2,ing flew me:e>r woula ~ e'd
on the c,ut f1o-...· li,,e fr£-r.i t.he e'.::r--p, I;;e.fer·e, ari~ la tak,e
off nd in a rE-aci1y aGGessible ~,0Gatioi:i.

=



f) re~;e?a:u:e cont:cl usas~ to be recorfed daily o~
fo!7."s i::-cv.ico:c5 t:,· ~r.e r,2:E:-:-,aster a~d s:J:.::-itte-d yeorly, tut
be a~aila~~e at all ti~es for i~f?ection by the Croft Club
re~rese~t2tive or the Wterraster.

g) 7he Crcft Clu~ Trustee, or his cesis~ee, would be
pEr~ittee to i~s~ect the purr~ing/reservoir syste~ at
a:-,ytir..e.

b } ':- ~.-= 2 - '=' :-. :: ~": :: :"· ;· l :i cc ti c r. t o l: e s •-::: :- .i +.: t -ed to t : .e
Crct C?: T:see f: e;;:cl Ere sriztig it to tre
~t::: !:-!= \•:.: ~ -:- ; : ,. ~ '- E.· :- •

t·;,c~ fil:ir:s c•: c:~•?1~c-at5c-r.s so e,,e:nc2c, the- C:::cft C\.:r.e:-s
will it!: their protests. It is agree5 between encer
and the Crc~t c~~e:s that 5~encer shall not eut~it Froof of
hp;:0~:iaticn u~:il after 35 mcnths frc t!e ate of
iss·_,c:-.ce of the p.-:·r:-it, to 2Jlc.;.: fi.;11 ·usL"c';:-2 of \.,;a:er er:
ac1es tote pla~:~~ a~d to see if such yiels ary irpact cn
the lake. S;:cer sh.'l provide the Crcft Trustee a c;y of
S\JC~ ~•:cc-f 2t t:-,-? t.::i,E: :it is s;;t,~.ittEd tc, Sa:ie-:n 1::-.d a cc;:-,y
of t!"I~ C"<;:-.:tific-atE ...-~-c:-. receive-a. All pa!'ties a'=ree H.at
e·.-c~ t~,cush u.~ pc l':'5tS c::e :-,C\o. ·•-dthdrc::\.::,, they can be
re2sse::~d :i~ c~~~~~ticn to the cr&rt c! a c~rtif:ic&tE, if
the Crcft c:rs a: t'et t:re, feel that the usage has an
c:.::v~rSE i!·;..=-:-t er, C:c-~t !.c:;:€.

--·-···----------DOl~ r.:..?.?., T?~•E::r

DJ..':iE

4

-·... ·. . .

.- -· -- - .



NEIL. GOLD'SCHMIOT
GOVER+on

WaterResources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 17, 1990

Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, 0R 97450

REFERENCE: Files R-69883 & 69884

PHONE 378-3066

Baaed on the mutual memorandum of understanding between you and
Don Farr, Trustee for Croft Club, you are to make certain
amendments to your applications.

Therefore, I am returning your Applications R-69883 and 69884
along vith the eight prints of the supporting map for correction
and completion. Revisions to your supporting map vill need to be
done by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

Both applications are endorsed so that in order to retain their
dates of priority, they must be received in this office on or
before larch 19, 1990.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures

J0

cc: Alfred C. Walsh, Jr., Attorney
Don Farr, Trustee - Croft Club
John Drolet, Hatermaster District 19
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 9, 1990

TO: Jake Szramek, Applications and Permits

FROM: Weisha Mize, Hearings Referee

SUBJECT: Withdrawal of protests on applications 69883 and 69884,
Croft Lake, Harry Spencer, applicant

All protests against these applications have been formally
withdrawn, and a settlement agreement signed by the parties.

Attached please find a copy of the signed settlement agreement in
this matter. Please proceed with issuance of the permits on
these applications in accordance with the terms of the
settlement.

Thanks for your time and assistance.



ALFRED C. WALSH, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

January 8, 1990

SALEM. OREGON 280 N. COLLIER - P 0. BOX 99
COQUlllE, OREGON 97423-0099

Telephone (503) 396-2169

Weisha Mize
Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Rd. N.E.
Salem, Or. 97310

Re: #69883 and #69884

Dear Ms. Mize:

Per your letter of January 4, 1990, enclosed is a copy of
the fully signed agreement.

Respectfully yours,

l4
A.C. WALSH, JR.

ACW:pl
enclosure
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November 9, 1989

Harry .. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, Or. 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Re: Fending water permits

" <,,, "y-i
d.,..!.- °1--:..u<' ..,,.,..,.::e.( ..D :-..,_ P-:....._JU--
7w2 Cccol

280 :--:. COU!ER. - P 0. B0X 99
COQUILLE, OREGON 97423-0099

Te!eh1- (€03) 396-2169

+,-·:

•~·: --

---

This will confirm our verbal cornmittment to you following
the meeting with you and your son, the Watermester, Farr,
Marshall and Walsh on Nove:mber l. Also; if you would be
kind enough to sign a copy of this letter and return to Mr.
Walsh, it could serve as a mutual memorandum of
understanding.

We agreed that you will amend your two applications to
reflect:

a) The water right is to serve 7.3 acres of your land.

b) 12" diame~er pipe at point of diversion.
Dug£g tpe,, ;pg5gip; aM?q

c) Im:a~e pipe o0oe no' more tMat 1/4 ·submerged 1.n
Conner Creek at any time. If the present intake proves
inadequate to proparly regulate the flew of Conner Creek to
the reservoir, at rhe request of the watermaster, a method
for controlling the flow and a measuring system will be
provided.

d) The total anount of water to be applied to
beneficial use ( including irrigation and temperature
control) is to be 0.3 cfs.

This is based en your estimated maximum system Gapacity
of about 87,240 ga: 1 on s per day, pi.lm"1iling tw0 hmirs per day 7
days per week, although it is understood that .a typical days
use more likely might be in the area of 29,220 gallons per

. day, and not necessarily every day.

e) An in-line totalizing flow meter would be installed
on the out fl ow 1 ine from the pump, before any lateral S' take
off and in a readily accessible location.



No:erbe: , 199
Page -2­

f) Tee:ature control usage to be recorded daily on
forms prcvided by tr,e Waterr:--aster and subrr,itted yearly, but
be availa~le at all times for inspecticn by the Croft Club
representative or he Waterraster.

g) The Croft Club Trustee, or his desigr.ee, would be
permitted to isect the pumping/reservoir system at
anytime.

h) The 3d a'icaticr to be suitted to the
Croft Club Trustee for arproval before subwitting it to the
State at::r=st:r.

Upon filing o~ applications so arnen~ed, the Croft o~~~rs
will withdr~w their ~retests. It is agreed between Spencer
and the Croft ow~ers that Spencer shall not submit Proof of
Appropriation ~nti} after 35 months frcm tte date of
issuance of tre permit, to all full usuage of waer on
acres tote planted a~d to see if such yields a~y impact on
the lake. S?e~cer shall provide he Croft Trustee a ccpy of
such proof at the time it is submitted to Salem and a copy
of the certificate when received. All parties agree that
eve~ thoush the prctests are now withdrawn, they can be
reasserted in oyositin to the grant of a certificate, if
the Croft owners at that time, feel that the usage has an
adverse itr•pact on C::oft Lake.

Respectfully yours,

DON FARR, TRUSTEE

THE ABOVE IS AS AGEEED,

DATE
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NEIL GOLDSCHM.OT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 4, 1990

PHONE 378-3066

Alfred c. Walsh, Attorney at Law
280 N. Collier
Coquille OR 97423-0099

RE: Protested Applications R-69883 & 69884

Dear Mr. Walsh:

I am pleased to be in receipt of the protest withdrawals you
forwarded to me in the above matter. All of you are to be
commended on working together to bring the matter to
satisfactory resolution.

If you would be so kind as to provide me with a copy of the
signed settlement agreement, I will forward the agreement on
to our Applications & Permits section with instructions that
issuance of Mr. Spencer's permit may now proceed in accordance
with the terms of the agreement. I received the attached in
November but am unsure whether it is the final version agreed
to and signed by the parties.

Again, I appreciate the time and effort given to this matter
by all involved.

e-
Weisha Mize
Hearings Referee

cc: Harry Spencer (PO Box 291, Langlois OR 97450)
Don Farr, Trustee (HC 83 Box 681, Coquille OR 97423)
John Drolet
Greg Robart, ODFW
Robert Baumgartner, DEQ

/Applications & Permits

l
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ALFRED C. WALSH, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
August 15, 1989 AUG 1 61989

280 N. COLLIER - P. O. BOX 99
COQUILLE, OREGON 97423-0099

Telephone (03) 396-2169

WATESRESOUCES DEPT.
SA±EM, OREGONJohn Drolet

Watermaster
Coos County Annex
Coquille, Or. 97423

Re: Spencer Application

Dear John:

The Croft owners met last Sunday, and want to continue to
negotiate with Mr. Spencer in an effort to resolve the
issues.

In attempting to formulate some ideas, we realize that we do
not know exactly what he seeks. His letter of June 26 to
Mrs. Mize states that his "needs are a lot less than" he
applied for, and that he would be agreeable to altering his
applications. Also, one of the members understood him to
state that perhaps he would only need to take water in
April, May and June.

Perhaps the next logical step would be for Mr. Spencer to
amend his applications, so that we are all aware of his
actual needs (size of pipe, actual acreage to be irrigated-5
1/2 vs l2--, amounts of water needed, etc.).

At that point we could attempt to move toward resolution.

Some of our concerns involve access to verify usage, and
conditons of the permits to minimize the effects on Croft
Lake of stream appropriations during the summer months.

Also, it was our understanding that the hydrology staff
would have some data on stream flow, to assist in resolving
this matter; but we have not received any information on
that.

We do not know exactly how to next proceed, so will send
this to you, Mrs. Spencer and Mrs. Mize, and will await your
suggestions.

Respectfully yours,

A.C. WALSH, JR.

ACW:pl
cc: Harry Spencer

Weisha Mize
Don Farr
Lloyd Marshall

•

•



GROWTH UNLIMITED
TREE FARM NURSERY
HARRY SPENCER, Proprietor
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

Reforestation stock and
ornamental plantings. Researc~
In growth and species adaptation.

(503) 347-4114
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NEILGOLDSCHMIDT
COVEn uO

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

June 14, 1989

Alfred C. Walsh, Jr.
Attorney at Law
PO Box 99
Coquille, OR 97423

Dear Mr. Walsh:

Thank you for your propt response to my inquiry. All the protests are now
filed, and all correspondence will in future be sent to you as
representative.

I continue to encourage you to meet with Mr. Spencer, ODEW, and DEQ and
attempt to resolve all concerns, which would avoid the need to go to
contested case hearing. Perhaps permit conditions could be developed which
would be acceptable to all parties.

The application and protests will be held without action for a reasonable
period of time to allow the parties an opportunity to meet and negotiate.
In the event negotiation is not successful, a hearing will be held at the
applicant's request.

Eetu )Ml4l84
Weisha Mize
Hearings Referee

cc: Szramek/file
Drolet
Spencer
ODEW
DEQ
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TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON

Weisha Mize
Hearinge Referee

John P. Drole/$
Watermaster, District XIX

wreorrc vii@iyEp

DATE:

suBJcr. Spencer Application & Subsequent Croft Lake Landowners' Protest

Weisha, a:fter being away :from the o:f:fice :for the last several

weeks I took the opportunity to phone the attorney representing the

Croft Lake landowners to see if anything had developed during my

absence; and nothing had. Based on en on site meeting of the owners

end Harry Spencer which took place in Mey, common ground appears to·

exist for some sort of compromise; perhaps resulting in a

modification of the Spencer application with subsequent conditioning

by the Department. As a result o:f our conversation today, I believe

another more formal meeting will take place between the group with

the hoped for results that consensus on Spencer's water use may be

reached.

As mentioned earlier, this office vill attempt to make several

miscellaneous measurements on Croft Lake inflow and outflow in en

effort to identify rough base line date.

As always, I'll attempt ta keep you informed as things develope.

CF: Jake Szramek

8.123.1387



INTEROFFICE MEMO

file # 69884
R-69883

05-30-898

STATE OF OREGON

JU;I
WATER RESOURCES DE.

Jake Szramek SALEM OREGON DATE:
Applications & Permits '

John P. Drolet/el
Watermaster, District XIX

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT: Harry Spencer Application
Connor Creek, trib. Davis Creek, trib Cro:ft Lake

In light o:f the current and anticipated interest in Mr.
Spencer's application, this District will make an e:f:fort to gather
some rough data on the Connor/Davis/Croft Lake stream system.

A series o:f measurements was made last week that, as time
permits, may be made again in July and September o:f this year.
Essentially, surface water flow was measured into and out o:f Croft
Lake.

Roughly, 5 cfs vas measured into the lake :from Davis Creek, and
5.5 to 6.0 cf was the outflow from the lake. Copies of the
discharge measurement notesheets are attached for your review.

Because of unseasonably heavy precipitation prior to the
measurements, I would judge these :flows to be more representative of
April flows than late May flows.

The applicant and the contestee were a:f:forded an opportunity to
meet and discuss the water situation during the course of the
streamflow measurements. There appeared to be a willingness on the
part o:f all concerned to reach some sort of accord rather than peruse
a contested case hearing.

I shall keep you appraised as the situation develops.

C: Weisha Mize

etch: :forms 9-275-G

81.125.1387
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re No. _tAisc

CAG£ READINCS

o
9-275-G
8-86 STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Mcu. No. --ff
co». »_RfN

DISCIIARGE MEASUREMENT NOTES Chccltcd by-:\£.,_.

su llr.±a.sdSt..I;L.@,8L.ke......
Date os- ..:i."1 , 19..!?~ Party ···-··Rt.IV _ _.._
Widt.h •..J.!§Q Area .Q.'.§..P..... Vel. J)..•.~..fe G. H ~..~.!?~ _pi.5th ~.,..?:-.?. .
Method 9.~.~..~ No. sccs 1 G. H. ch1U1ge .t!.~..I?..... in ca'. min.

Method coet. h:99... Hor. angle coet. !:2.2.... Sus. cet. 9:00... Meter Na 2.0!9l±.
Date rated ....•..•...•...~J~.~ ~.t,..\ .
sin -tore mas. ..2.. .Ere.s.

\

I
'

FIieQ fJ.~rc.9-275-G
8-!6 STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Mau. No. --­
co».»_ft

DISCHARGE MEASUREMENT NOTES 0icac<1 by~

s«.» S-odlt ±_lkeTsl.Ne»fa
Date .... Cl..S ...-.~ 1 ...., 19.8C., Party • ft k.r!...-·..·····················-··--·-·-·--·­
w+a» .392.5..... Ara .9%l. va. 9±%3. c. H.9:$2.. pis+..9?7.
Method ..~.'..~.~No. sccs 1..9 G. H. change .9..:.Q.~-· in .:__..• min.

Method cocf..r{)_.l>.... Hor. angle coef. l,..i..1>..• SU3p. coef. l'J..,.~.O... Meter No. <iP..~.~, f
« «a St,@le

GAG£ READINGS Spin before meas...._..L~.. after .•.E:t.!..!

--·------- --· ----·-·--·-- ······ ..
'

~ng, cable, ice, boat, u~downstr.,

side bridge ~.IL feet, mile, above,

ov me »a it es?lust....
_ W / C,'o~+..Jo\~ ·····························-·_wiAst•sE.8
-- ~."-'-~ ,o -n_oi; ~ ..~ ..w .

Tags checked ........•..:::::- ·-·········..·-- .

Meter suspended from rod, or

-Tags checked ·-··--·-·- ··

Meter suspended fromrgd, or

Levels obtainetl ···--······-_:::- ._

••.:::::ft. above bottom ::=.. lb....::-weight.

Levels obtained ···--····--·····=··-··-··-··...-Con-.ctM. C.H.•••••

Wciihted M.C.H•••• _

C. H. cocnctian..•••••---------

Meuuremcntntcdmdknt (2%), good (5%), fair (8%), poor (over 8%), bused on follol!Dll

conditionl· Cros._ae:ion C\o...1--······--·················-··· ...d ... _.~ ·--·········--
. Flow ·····----~·"·L':l _..... Weather .••.cJ.~·-·t··-··--L - .
Other ···-- ·····························-·······--··-··········-·· Air.-··-··°F@ --, ••.! .
Gage ....•-···················-······--························-· Water -.•

0

f@ •-•• 'u
·····--······-··-······- Record rtmoved ::::................ Intake A111hcd ~•••-::= .
Observer - ·--···· ..•••••••••••••..•••·•·•·•·••••••• -.

W<i1hted M.C.H.••• _
...::'.': ft. above bottom .:::::.. lb weight.C. H. corn,ctlo,,..••••• _

C:0.-t M. C. H.•••••

Meuurcmcnt ntcd u:ccllcnt (2%), rood (5%). fir (8%), poor (over 8%), hued on followinc

conditiolll: c::- tcction{v:~°''1 -······ t \ ·r··--- .--T·····
, Flow ••._.f..o.~..J.r·-··········-··-····--·- Weather ·-·······i.~...7...-J2..Q~- •···-

Other •••••••••••••••!..--"··········-···································· •.F....-Gage ...•.....•.• ---···················--·-··-········-- ·····-··-· Water -
0

f@-·····
u -•.•.•.•.••••.•••••••••.•.....• Record rtmovcd --::-:::::......... Intake Awbcd ~·······-··-

Oba<rver •••••. ----- •...•.•..••.••..•...•..•• · •····---··--······--······-···

Control •••••••••• ___, ···························································-·······------·· Control ·-··--· --- ······························-··-········-············-·······················

- - ···- ----·-----------------·-------..··--···-------------·--
' -- ~G:H. of un, Bow ·-····-···································

,__
G. H. of zeta Bow ······························-············ ~

• l



...'::::·r1. nbovc bottom=· lb...::::-:-Weight.

Levels obtained ".'.'.:: ·--·-··--·-·-·

----··- ·--·-··············..-- __
Taga checked -·-·~-----·..-··-·--·
Meter !luspended from rod, or-

t ·cm1
h.±rr::i

CAGE READINGS

/T.¢ •
;; ·+ !!' " '
'

Tamo ~ lnaldo ~

d,.,... ~q .:iti • -·····- ···---··· .....

.---------- ·····------- --·-··----

.9.ns-G

Weightd MG,H..][­

C.H. <«r«tion..-•••---------
C.....t t.lC.H.•••••

- 8-16

o#weo #

Raspa () 'v.
---•· FIie No. ::.J1.t~ ·• . STATE OF OREGON _ i<-i"' , •"'l"

---... - ..WATER RESOURCES·DEPARTM~N'T ~ ?.{eu. No. ~gj£
Comp. by -·-···-

. DISCHARGE MEASUREMENT NOTES Checked by -U.,
Stream - c~ ~.e,r ~ , :r\-·,b .. ..,.0 ~lv~s: a _..
Date ~ ~-zs- 19.'ill°\ Party \',E. tJ..J...~.F H..s._ --
wRa0 .21.0.2. Ar. .13.l. va.3,3.76. +.%:9?2... D». ..3.2$.-3...
ahao±..0.Ra Gm.a o.so 7 ,.............. o. SCC5................ . . c nngc m ...":'I,, ••• mm.
Method cocf. 1..~.b.O.. Hor. angle coef. I.:.9.2.. Susp. coc(.0..,.Q.lL. Meter No.Et.~.~-~.!.!

Date rated $±d,..-..~:t, .., .
/ I ' •t -Spin before meas. . ~ dter ..'.~~.

n
File No. f1 ,Sc. •

Wading, cable, ice, boat, upslr., downstr.,

side bridge feel, mile, above,

below ie,ge nnd i;..-·ti..·------.----,.•
M.1.48Mu5.±iNE8
.. Si'!o.~ \.4.... 'f3.o s......R_ISw_

Tags checked ·-·-·==·----·--·-­
Meter suspended from~ or

-----······... ·.. ···········-·--···-········....--
··-··· ft. above bottom ···-··· lb. ···-·· weight.
Levels obtained - -·--·

CAGE READINGS
Time Record., Iruldo Out..&,~--;;--;;-------
~ ·····-··· ·-· -·· --
r.l >i ••• lo ~l.. ·-······· ·-···-· ··-···

9-275.-G
8-86

Wci1ht«I M. C, H.••• _
C. H. cOffl>Cllon..••••• _

Con«t M.C. H.•••••

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Meu. No. ---

asset wsvr ors, ,"";,if
Stream - \.)0,.-,\5 ~~, 1t::,~ .~•'\+

1
\..o\{ e. _

Date ......2..$...7::°?..?- ., 19~.~ Party ..•-~E /__Q,.F, . J./, S, _
~idth .,J..1.~.P.. .. Area l.:_?..E8. va. o.~1.4:. G. H..!?.:Q.IL. Disch .J.,J..5?. - .
M ho,.o - I - -Cl od $:.~ No. 5CC5 :S. G. H. change .93.00.... in i.L min. . '
Method coet. A:.9.9... Hor. angle coet. l:.9.9.. Sump. coef. %...9... Meter N.&.023./l

Date rated S -fd • R i7 1 - .

Spin before mea.s. J.'..l.!'..~... dtcr .f..~.~.

Mcuurc111cntntcd excellent (2%), good (5%), fair (8%), poorover 8%). based on foUowinc
conditions· Cron tcction ••s....,£" ··7- 'f"!).... t\ - s -..... o\\•••C. •.\:, b. l. e ~ ·······-··-·····

, F1ow •••••••f~i±i:.\t...J.-o.....~........... Weather ••••.•C..\.~.t-.~·······-···QJ)J../.....-.. ..-.
Other ..••.••••••••.••••. ····························---·---····-······· Air·······--0f@ _=-
Gase ····································-----·······•···-··-· Water - .°F@ ·--··

Ll -••••••••••.•••••••.••••••••••• Record removed ·····-··············· lntalcc lluabed ~·······-··-

Observer •••••••••••• .,.--··-·······-··--···-····---··········-·····-, ··········----

Mcuuremcntnted excellent (2~). good (S%), fair (8%), ~( (over 8%}, bucd on foUowinc
ondiisou: cross ««ivy..S:lo.y.2s.±.-.Ts.I.....qr9$s..-.--.-------­

, Flow __ .F~ .~..£ I) Q. ~L · Weather •••••C.,\ t.._.,. -..C..,. \ .

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••. ··-·····-···--··...... A',r ••- 0f@_ ..-Gage ·····················································-·-·---· Water,.._-··
0
f@--··

Rd ....-.- u_........•..••••••••••••••••••• ccor removed •••••.••••••••••••••.• Intake AUJbed ~·············-
Observer -=::- . .

C.:introl ••••••••••----..... . ·--··-···-······--· ..•••.···-··-·········-··--- Control . .

'. I

Remark.a ••.••••.•••••--··-············---··-·---··--·······---··· ··--··-·

·········---·-··· _ - -- ----·----·•-····----·•..····-·-------· _
G: H. of uro flow •••••••••••--·······-······-····· ft.

.t.•
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File No. :..J:1.1.!.S.!...

CAGE READINCS

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Mcu. No. ---

scans vsou9r ors 2.";;h"
s_M-.d).td,%t.la.f.al..M.. fag.
Dnte ······~··s·7-:4·1 19..t.~ Party _\~.E. N : .
~dth J,£9. Arcn !/:.!..EJ... Ve!. J.,.1~.. G. H..0..\.t~ Disch .J?.!J.f.?.. .
Method6.,.f...9 No. SCC5....l.b.......G. H. change ....O.&~.. In ..l.~ min. 1

Method cocf...LJ.b... Hor. angle coer. l.1.9..!'.L.. S113p. coer. o.~.~.!L Meter No. ~.AJt..'t..S..l.l J

Date rated - ~.:f..~.~ \?..:hr .
sin tetore mas. J'2.2!' an, .E.±.±.:

---

CAGE REAOINCS

STATE OF OREGON
.....WATER RE~9JJRCES .DEPARTMENT Mc:u. No. :ZC ,.J

· ..'co'mp. by_\3..!-:,,.l!.
DISCHARGE MEASUREMENT NOTF.S Checked by=th__

so.-Al.t_e..tt,a!<fr <»fio@­
Date ~.S::::.:?..£ , 19.~.j Party ~.E.!v. h.-.:../:1..: ·-········ -
Width )....~. .O•• Area ..l:..~L. Vel. .../.,.~. H :::::... Disch ~r.l..~..-- --
Method ~.,.!I..~..~o. sccs....l.5..... G. H. change ..0..1?>.-ZL In ~J min.

Method cocf. li...~..O... Hor. angle cocf. .!.!..~.~... S113p. cocf. .D.,:flO. Meter No.~~~~.Y

pse rt«a......St.Sty:.
sin tore mas. .M.'to. ,i.fee.es.

·9-275-G
8-86

~ding, cnble, ice, boat, upstr., down5tr.,

side bridge ......,2.h..\.. ~mile, nbovc,

below_gas and .......Sa..cry"
MEE.RsE 9Etsf­
....So 1, _ J';! o.s R 1s-..w .

_Tm·.Neda, 1id. ,Ow«de

st•. ,,_. (}jIOs ••••••-• ••--•••••• •••••-•••

-·········· ----Tags checked ·-·- ----·..---

Meter suspended Crom~or

Tags·checked .:..- .:::::::·- ·-·-·...-.........

'Meter suspended from rod, or ~-
Mcuurcrncflt rated excdlent (2%), good (5%), fair (8%), poor (over 8%). butd Oil followinc

, condition,: Clon tcction •••...••H~.~~·7···t~~J Q.~•••~J.!t J,.....--····1··-
no....fl. l4..vs»..-..-- vase..±±.S!:eds.Sel..

A•- Of@-Othcr II'•·····- -····
Gage =:::: -• Water ::_iioF@ .=..
••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••• Record removed •••::=............. Intake ffinhed ~••••.":::: .

Ooorvcr ····························-······················· .

Meuurcmcnt ,ate-cl uccllcnt (2%), good (S%), fair (8%), poor (over 8%), hued on followinc · •

conditions: Croa ICdion •••••••~·.\..~7....~..~.!::~•.t.....-··-··············-··········· .j ,
F»fas.l,.Eve......... a»a.Cle.A>..cs.l......-.,
Other••·-.. •••• ••••••••···•••··•••·••-· •-••• M. -- °F® -•••' .

G•gc •••••••-· ·······-··-· Water- °F@ -
. c:..-- u___,

---··.. ··-··..•···• Record removed Intake ff111hcd ~ ._,
O!i.crver • - " .

Wn1bt«! M. G. H•••• ---

G. H. corrtetlcn.._••---------
Con-«t M. G.H.•••••

.:::::-fl. nbove bottom .:= lb...:::::--weight.

Levels obtained :::::::~..·----

-·-------·- •· ---·-·- ---- - ---·-- --------
W,...httd M. C.H....---1---..1---
G.H.-""'-·-·---------
Con-«lM. G.H.•••••

.:::::::-rt. abovebottom ....... Ib....:: weight.
. . -
Levels obtn.incd -.•-

Control •••••••••- •··-···············"'-•···..········-·············
,.- . ,

Control ._. ~ · ••..••. · . .

Remark.I .•••••••••- ••···············-·······..-·- Rcmaru ·-··.--- · 1 _ ··•••••••• - ••• '

G. fi. of urvBow ••••••.•.- f. " ---G. H. of uroBow ft.
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TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON 1 :000
I •

DATE: 05-30-898

file # 69884
R-69883

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Jake Szramek
Applications & Permits

John P. Drolet/d
Watermester, District XIX

INTEROFFICE MEMO

SUBJECT: Harry Spencer Application
Connor Creek, trib. Davis Creek, trib Croft Lake

In light of the current end anticipated interest in Mr.
Spencer's application, this District will make an effort to gather
some rough data on the Connor/Davis/Croft Lake stream system.

A series of measurements was made last week that, as time
permits, may be made again in July and September of this year.
Essentially, surf'ece water flow was measured into and out of Croft
Lake.

Roughly, 5 cfs was measured into the lake from Devis Creek, end
5.5 to 6.0 cfs was the outflow from the lake. Copies of the
discharge measurement notesheets ere attached for your review.

Because of unseasonably heavy precipitation prior to the
measurements, I would judge these flows to be more representative of
April flows than late May flows.

The applicant and the contestee were afforded an opportunity to
meet and discuss the water situation during the course of the
streamflow measurements. There appeared to be a willingness on the
part of all concerned to reach some sort of accord rather than peruse
a contested case hearing.

I shall keep you appraised as the situation develops.

C: Weisha Mize

etch: forms 9-275-G



•
•...

. .
.

STATE OF OREGON

. ,
Jake Szramek
Applications & Permits

John P. Drolet~
Watermaster, Dist. XIX

SU8JET; gurface Water Availability
Spencer Application--Connor Creek

DATE: 05-09-89
·# » »

ap. #

TO:

FROM:

This office is in receipt of a standard water availability
questionnaire regarding the Spencer application on Connor Creek.

Connor Creek is a tributary of Davis Creek and Davis Creek is
the primary surface vater source for a natural coastal lake--Croft
Lake. The lake is extensively used for recreation during summer
months. Over the years, the landowners around the lake have
informally expressed concern regarding the continued upstream
appropriation of water on Connor end Devis Creeks. Their concern is
that a decrease in summertime surface water inflow lessens the fresh
water exchange within the lake which, in turn, leads to a rise in the
water temperature with a resulting enhancement of undesirable aquatic
vegetation.

The South Coast Basin Policy provides a degree of protection to
natural coastal lakes by limiting the authorized beneficial uses
permitted from points of diversion within the lakes. Admittedly, the
Spencer application does not propose to appropriate water from the
lake, but the Department might want to consider:

a. et what point does appropriation from the tributaries of
coastal lakes negate the protection afforded by the basin policy
and,

b. does the Department wish to enhance protection of coastal
lakes by conditioning future appropriations to certain seasons
when excess water is available.

My personal knowledge of the lake is limited. Conversations
with persons familiar with the lake indicate that ea with many other
natural coastal lakes, the lake itself is a surface expression of the
dunal aquifer. The basis for this assumption is the relatively
stable lake level throughout the year--it is my understanding that
there is less than 1.5' of lake level fluctuation during the water
year.

Because of the past concerns expressed by the Croft Lake
landowners, as a courtesy I have informed their representative of the
pending Spencer application. Their response is that they will likely
protest the issuance of the permit or at least ask the Department to
condition the permit so as to minimize the affect of out of stream
appropriation during summer months.

01.125.1387



Spencer Application
05-09-89

page two

I would there£ore propose that the Department consider the
following:

a. withhold issuance of the permit for whatever period of time
it deems adequate to allow the landowners to submit their
protest, and

b. should such a protest be submitted, that we seek input £rem
our groundwater hydrology staff on their estimate of the e££ect
of surface water inflow into Croft Lake.

As an aside, the last significant South Coast Basin Policy
revision was adopted by the Water Policy Review Board in 1980. Most
recently, the ODF&W has taken considerable interest in many pending
applications. As time would permit, and for the purpose of
clarifying presently acceptable water uses within the basin, a
revision of the Basin Policy would appear to be in the interest of
all concerned.

This memo is intended to be an attachment to the standard water
availability questionnaire for the Spencer application.
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WATER AVAILABILITY-SURFACE WATER APPLICATIONS ~.1-f.,, -,~-fill
tezilf'#ell

Name of Applicant Harry G. Spencer Apphcat1on Number_69884
.. - ~
I •II1. Is there a gaging station at or nearby the point of diversion for this · .J

application that gives a record of water supply? TATE; JCS@. ]
SM£34, 07cc0N

If yes, how long is the record? years, from 19through 19__.

Does the record include any extremely low flows years?

Yes No _

If yes, list low flow years.

2. Have any miscellaneous measurements been made at or near the point of
diversion?

Yes No _

If yes, list measured flows and dates.

3. Has the stream or basin that Is the source for this application ever been
regulated for prior rights or minimum streamflows?

Yes No

If yes, explain by giving dates and rights involved.

4. Do you observe this stream system In your routine, regular field work?

Yes No _

If yes, list number of years of observation.

5. Based on routine observation, do you think there would be enough water
available In the quantity and at time needed to supply this application
and do you think use may be made without harming vested and inchoate
rights? •<ee 1y os-o7-ss Pao t Okle Se.
Yes Noo

Yes No--- ---

If yes, what would you recommend for conditions for this permit.

R•d es-os-s?
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 6, 1989

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291

PHONE 378-3O66

Langlois, OR 9745O

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: Files R-69883 and 69884

We received your application on April 26,
construction of Spencer Reservoir and storage of
from Conner Creek for irrigation and temperature

1989, describing the proposed
9.O acre-feet acre-feet of water
control.

We also
of 1.8O
of 12.O

received your application on April 26,
cubic feet per second from Conner Creek
acres and temperature control.

1989, describing the proposed use
and one reservoir for irrigation

The supporting data and fees were also received. Our Receipts 57792 and 57793
are enclosed. The applications have been filed, assigned numbers R-69883 and
69884 and will be reviewed in detail as time allows.

Applications which are defective, conflict with existing rights or- require
additional information will, if necessary, be returned for correction and/or
completion. Due to the present backlog of applications and other matters needing
attention, we have been unable to process applications as rapidly as would be
liked. If you feel that a delay in the processing of the application will cause
a hardship, please advise.

Yo ll be required to hare a Certified Hater Haht Eammner t, survey in
extent oI use or water perrectea under ne terms or tne era tna ay De 1suea
approving your applications. Witnin one year ot appi2cation of vater to
beneiic.1al use or the date to make complete application of water allowed 1n your
permits, you will need to submit a map of the survey prepared by the Certified
Water Right Examiner.

If the applications are approved, the use of water will be subJe~t to the Water
Resources Commission's Basin Program statements, e->:isting min-imum flows and
demands of prior rights during periods of low ater.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Hater Rights Special1st
Application/Permit Section
Enclosures

cc: John P. Prahar, CWRE
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3066

April 24, 1989

Mr. Harry S. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR.

97450

(PR 0 :z"
WA"iER RESOURCES Dl!:PT

SALEM. OFlEGON •

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Your application for a permit to store 9.0 acre feet of the
waters of Conner Creek in Spencer Reservoir for irrigation
and temperature control and your application for a permit to
appropriate l.80 cubic feet per second of the waters of
Conner Creek and stored water for the irrigation and
temperature control of 12.0 acres do not contain sufficient
information, so could not be filed. The two applications,
eight maps, legal description, and Check I 6825 in the amount
of $804.00 are enclosed.

Vik£»
If you are the sole owner of all the lands involved in this
development we will need a statement to the affect that " I-am_the_soleownerofalllandsinvolvedinthis9t.
development", placed in the remarks section of the I/
application or a, separate sheet may be used. ~-~-

If any portion of the proposed development, including points
of diversions and means of conveying water, will occur on
property not wholly under your ownership, you will need to
supply names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of the
properties. Thia information may be supplied on a separate
sheet or in the remarks section of the application.

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to
contact me.

Neither application was signed, and forthis-reason could-not
be accepted. The applications must bsigned'and thtitle)
of the signatory must be included in the signature block.

E%Ess...a.a.
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

April 24, 1989

Mr. Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR.

97450

PHONE

378-3066

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Your application for a permit to store 9.0 acre feet of the
waters of Conner Creek in Spencer Reservoir for irrigation
and temperature control and your application for a permit to
appropriate 1.80 cubic feet per second of the vaters of
Conner Creek and stored water for the irrigation and
temperature control of 12.0 acres do not contain sufficient
information, so could not be filed. The two applications,
eight maps, legal description, and Check i 6825 in the amount
of $804.00 are enclosed.

Neither application was signed, and for this reason could not
be accepted. The applications must be signed and the title
of the signatory must be included in the signature block.

If you are the sole owner of all the lands involved in this
development we will need a statement to the affect that "I
am the sole owner of all lands involved in this
development', placed in the remarks section of the
application or a separate sheet may be used.

If any portion of the proposed development, including points
of diversions and means of conveying water, will occur on
property not vholly under your ownership, you will need to
supply names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of the
properties. This information may be supplied on a separate
sheet or in the remarks section of the application.

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to
contact me.

3A.o, a.G.a.,
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures
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" _ApplicationNo 0.~1/:.... .. . .. . PermitNo e,-t1.!. .

- \ii L,,f ~ ,~~ ~- fi ni f.: [ii)[£CElS or onaoN wATER REsouRcbPAnrMeNrkl'Ell
[j:'·:·/WR ii) ·1~~pplication for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water • • •·. ,..,,...;

cucSDPT. WATER RESOUCS DEFT
w,i.;n~-~ RL~~,........FTGGa.~1~.~.....~~~·········································:·························································§~l~-.~r.11.QffEGoN pw ~S,'.>.. i..1".'' • V (Name of Applicant)

of '?.!.9.:...B98..?.~t , !-:.~~~.~~·~·~······································
Mfailing Address) (City)

Stateof...........9.rnggJ)... , .1,].if.)!. PhoneNo }~.?.-:-.~g~··········································· dohereby
Zip Code)

make application. for apermit to appropriate the fallowing described waters of the State of Oregon:

················································································, a tributaryof........ ..Pavi~ ~'!:~.~~ .

2. Thepointofdiversion is tobe located ..... ?.~P ft ~?.~.~~ and ~~ ft.. :~~7.~ .
(N. or S.) (E.orW.)

from the....SE............... cornerof......Se.ti9n.±!».T9nsh±P..29.S9!Eh3...Bene..A2.es.E,:!!:.......
(Public Land Survey Comer)

ill there la men: thn one point of dlvw,,i on. cnch mwtt bo d..ai bro} •

and

Township Range Section
List r,se and/or number

LilJt ¼ ¼ ofSection ofacres to be irrigated

30 s. 15 • 11 s.E.k S.E.k 12 Acres for Irrigation
Tmnornfpra Pr+,]

........................................................................................ beingwithin the ?.~~.' ¼ofthe ~.'.~.~ ¼of

Sec ~~ Tp ~?.. ?: R ~.~.. ~ , WM, inthecountyof. ~~~~·····································
NV. or S.) CE. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation.

Fomm 690-1-0-1.77



4. The amountofwaterwhichthe applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is J.-.§.9 ~J:'! .

cubicfeetpersecond .p.l.u~ 9.,.0 ac.x~..feet..9J...$.tRI.~.<'.l ~?:t~.J;.! .
lf wa ter is to be used frommorethnn one Moure, gi v e q unn l i ty f rom each )

......}.~.~~~..feet .of.stored .water. fortenperature .contorl, 6. acre. feet .for .irri~tjpn .

6. DESCRIPTION OFWORKS
Include dimensions andtypeof construction ofdiversiondam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size andtype ofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigationsystem toadequatelydescribe theproposed
distribution system.

At_the point_of diversion ill be a 24" pipe that diverts water fro Conner Creek by gravity.fh; ,4
.......and..l.S..cantalled.by.a..gate..valv.e..to..regulate.intake.during.inter..flood.roo:O.tll$., ..WQ\lgh..~.J.«i?~ P..P

to a storage Reservoir. The Reservoir covers l.2 acres on the surface, and is excavated 7.5 feet
.......be]oy_the_natural _ground.__The_ excavated material ill_be_used_to build_thedike_egg}, roadway_around__

the reseroir, and to construct a clam at the down~tr~ end. At ground level is a 24 pipe outlet conduit:±Ls±tees.regt;sea& ,z
......above_the_natural _water_level.____A_25_horsepowerCornell pup,pipeswater from_the _reservoir_through

500 feet of 8" main water line. The line tees into 4" lines through the center of the irrigated area
.......with..2"..laterals, equipped with sprinklers. for. irrigation.and .temperature .control. .

Iffordomestic use state numberoffamilies to be supp#e_d · .

7. Construction work willbegin on orbefore -l~~.Y..t ..~.?~ .

8. Construction workwilt be completed on or befor.e J.uly, ..LQ.8,~ .

9. The waterwill be completely applied ta theproposeduse on orbefore - • Jt4y l~~filL _ .



Re .z.-. I am the sole owner and proprietor of the land...~.~~J.':.<?.~..~~---~.~~-~--········mar~ .
application, as well as all Points of Diversion included hereon.

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... . .

................................................. .. ····-······· .

....... .. . .. . .. . . . . .

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.... .. .. .

........................ ,,. .

····················································································································································································· /4
This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By .K...~...d..: -!~01..2%..:! -:::...ii '2.f'fr/
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signntu.ro o!~ ·~···

pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged Owner and so le Proprietor
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may •······ /? L -.. ,..t \:·· t).,. ·)•·•- ·,'""'-e ·,r···..,._...._-e...Q...·· 1""'~.,_·i.-,

1
·

not be allowed ii it is not In keeping with the goals and the 1.:r..,.., Tr -• l ..., , r ' A ( ' C-~
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that Ihaue examined theforegoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor 9?.~.ffiQ!?- @.9.-..~J:1;g9.:r;L. .

....... .. .. . .

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before larch. .+~J , 19 ~Q .

WITNESSmyhandthisl7th............ day of..J.an~ , J!,$.Q .

­• l
Will;i.i:lm.E.., ..Xo.oog, WaterResourcesDirectorBy~~.: .

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Right Specialistc

1".9
7o

-y

. uPermitNo 7.r··········· .5@

This instrument was first receivedin theoffice ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the7,r q j
•·······1.:.··l.£1.········ day of (..,_:tj1A_,,._{,,.l , 19.LJ. . ./. , at ·····O······· o'clock

::;,~······M

ApplicationNo ..(QJ.~.~1 .



ApplicationNo loS.~4. . ­PermitNo.Z ·P"'· .
5er' 1

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify thatIhave examined the foregoingapplication anddo herebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDINGTHEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHE WATER
POLICY REVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein. granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cubic feet per second measured at thepoint of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case ofrotation with otherwater users, from •···

Theuse towhich this water is to be applied is .

Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ofone cubic footpersecond

orits equivalentforeach acre irrigated .

................. .. .. ············ ·········· .

.......... .. .. .. .. .. ············ .

..e­

........................................................................................................................................................................... ., .

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation. system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Theprioritydateofthispermit is .

Actual construction work shall begin. on or before andshall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................

Complete application. ofthe waterto theproposeduse shall be made on. or before October1, 19................

WITNESSmyhandthis da;yof.................................................................... 19
• • .... I .. • • .... • • • • • • • • • • ..

WaterResourcesDirector
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Sub-basin: _

APPLICATIOK PROCESSING OUTLINE

e«is-. _gT cg1
AppHcc.ticn f\Jo. b 1&!Zr'

Permit No.Exa■!nation !ee: _rua paid:

Total:

RAT£ AND DUTY !or irrigation

l. Check !or ■ini■u■ in!or■ation COAR 690-11·020>
yea no
V . Kaae and ■ailing addr••• o.L the applicant.

::".,i2"'.,....- Source of the vater.
• uanttty ot vater to be appropriated.
l.-::'.'." Location o! point o! diversion to l/4 1/4

/. Section•.JL/ Nature and place of use.:_?' Naae and ■ailing addreea o! all legal ovnua

/

of the properties involved.
--- Signature of the applica.nt

Exa■ination fees.

I! ■ini■u■ in!orktion not aupplied, excepting lo,gal owner
1n!or■at1on, then return to applicant vith littler explaining
detichncieu.

yu
Yater Reaourcea Coa■iaaion claaai!iaation
li■ita or reatrictiona -- I! yes, note:

L State Enginoer'a withdrav■l• -- l! yea, note:

__/ Legiolative withdravale -- I! yea, note:

i__
X-

__/
__.,(

==~

I! policy atate■ont ie unclear check with Reoourceo
tanageent Division.
Scenic Vatenay:___________________ _ _

on up•■trea■ v/in 1/4 •ile
____ Hoti!y Parka and Recreation Oepart■ont
Out-o!·baain divereion
Meed to route to Geology Section due ta:

vell vithin one ■ile of a etrea•
well vithin realricted ■ur!ace water area
wella with requeat for greater than 5 c!a
well 1a !or heating L/or coolino
well conatructed by land o•n•r
•ell 1• arteeian
artificial oround water recharge project
ground wat•r area under etudy

Vithin Irrioation D1■tr1ct: _
-·-- Moti!y Mud fXCl!.rpt fro• Dhtrict
Legal dr■cription o! property
Ovntrahip etate•ent
Other partiee to Notify: _
Yater Reaources Colas!on review If:
____Rtqueat !or greater than 5 c!a
____Oaa height oreater than 10 !eet
____Storage of ore than 9,2 acre-feet
____Out-o!·baain divtraian
._within or above a scenic vaterray
-.._conditional uses under basin prograsa
____requuta !or l■rgtr rah or duty than allowed
___ground water recharge project
__other ■ubstantlal public interest ioeue■
__rtqueeta !or review by an agency or per■on
Vater■uter coa■ent !ora aent with copy o!
application and ••P•-------
Vateraaater co••enl• received
Hydrographic section consents requested_.----­
Hydrographic ■ection coaaent• rectived0..F.. sent coy of ·plication aG-Ct
groundvater> requeatlng coa■ent _
O.D.f,V. co■■ent• received
Report fro• D.£,0. received
Publiah application 1n!or■at1on in nekly public
notice.
Notify other ovners of developaent
PROTESTED

1led.-----re■olved _ I
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
PO BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

503-347-4114

to use the waters of CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER RESERVOIR, to be
constructed under Application R-69883, Permit R-, tributaries of DAVIS
CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

This Permit is issued approving Application 69884. The date of priority
is APRIL 26. 1989. The use is limited to not more than 0.3 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, being 0.3 CFS for temperature control and o. 09 CFS for
irrigation, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET NORTH AND
50 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and
storage.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as
follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES
SECTION 11

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1991. Complete application of the
water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1992.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Application 69884 Water Resources Department PERMIT



PAGE TWO

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 69884
Basin 17
69884.WJO

Water Resources Department
Volume 3 Croft Lake & Misc.

PERMIT
District 19
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FORM No, 673-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or orporate). srrvrs-Nrsstussoco, or, , u

6 •capWARRANTY DEED

KNOWALL MEN BY TIESE PRESENTS, That.....EIOyd..InRAm.ad.Billie..Insrm,Husband..gnd
Wit.e., and,.Kenneth..I.ngr.am ..and.B.e.ve.r.ly: ..Ingr.am,. Hv.~:b.@4 at+.c;l, ..W.:J.t.~.s .
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by.lJJtTr:Y...Q,..J?.P.~.<;?.!!!r..J~~g.···
.P-atr.±cj,a,..M..•.Spencer-, .. .Hw!band..and..Wi:r.e , hereinafter called
the grantee, does .hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
pertaining, situated in the County of G.9S:m - and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The SE 1/4 ot the SE 1/4 or Section ll, Township 0 South, Range 15 West of
the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

s' ·

Tenant in common an undivided 4/5 interest to Harry S. Spencer and an
undivided l/5 interest to Patricia M. Spencer

r

. '
and that

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

ru •XtcUJed by a corpo,aUon;
affix corporal• uol)

"i1/..~~~:d',..,,(.'.?l~~~.-':';, .

of - - - .) B lf.

Notary Public for Ored,on
My commnission erpires:

.. _.., 19 .
Personally appeared ····-··-······---····-·····--·······-····-········ - and

..- ·-····-·················· - _ ho, boing duly sworn,
each tor himself a.ad not one for the other, did say that the former iu t.he
..................•-·····..·-··- --..- - president and that the latter is tho
.................-·•·-··•-•·••·-····- -····-·· aecretary of ··-..··-····-···..······ .' .
..................................·-····-·--..-··· · - , a corporation,
and that tho seal attixed to tho foregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be­
half of said corporation by authority ol its board of director,; and each of
them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

0

Notary Public Lor Oregon <}-4
My commission expires: .2.lo [

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON, )
- C )ss.

County ot ..••Q.9.~···········-······-··.. ······ )
.4.~~t.. .J-.9. , 19.~a .

rantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful cl~ims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
· The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $.9:Q.,.QP.Q.,.O.Q.............•

<DHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
~~~·fo1°ft., consideration (indicate which).<D(Tho sentenco between the 3ymbol, <D, if not applicable, ,hou/d bodeleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. '

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this day of , 19 ;
if a corporate srantor, it has caused its name to bee signed and seal affixed by its oflicedy author.· e ereto by
order of its board of directors. ,,,.,,-;- 1w -

· · .AA
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USI. OF THE PROPERTY DE· ;1;t/· · ······· Fll I' .
sci& ii firs iysiiniiiiriiioiii'oFjjtjciisii 9if fn&,99fl-2_-d 'tae tam
USE LAWS AND. REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTIN
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUll!ING FEE TITLE TO TH
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Personally appeared tho above nametl.....f1gY.~....._
.Ingram,Billie.InTAm,.Kerneth..... .....
. Ingram ..and..Beverely _Ingram_ -
............................·_.and ackno1vled4ed the foretoing instru-
menJ to ~ .:- tJ;i.e.i:r. _ voluntarv act and deed.

F SPACE INSUFFICIENT. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) _.7•
To Have and to Hold the Mme unto the so.id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby cc venants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee sirple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

6r2.-aion 1a. k- re3 ±78%/
Permit No.

SPACE RESERVED

FOSI

STATEOF OREGON, r
s.

County of .... ·-···································
I certify that the within instru­

ment was received for record on the
.......... day of , 19 ,
at.... ........... o'clock M., and recorded
in book/reel/volumeNo on... \

WAiEi:i Fil::SOUr!CES DEPi.
SALEM. OREGON

U!ATEROUGES DE.
3ALE24,0EGON
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MAP F0R APPLICATION 1:0H PERMIT TO APPR'0P,RIATE SURFACE WI\TER
ANO PERM rT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR

S.E.~ S.E.~ SECTION ll, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST,W.M.
COUNTY OI" COOS, STATE OF OREGON

OWNER AND APPLICANT:
HARRY G. SPENCER
GROWTH l!JNLIMITED TREE FARM
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGO,N
3Z.7-4114

PREPARED BY:
JOHN P. PRAHAR ·,
WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER NO. 107
1045 BALTIMORE AVE. SUITE ONE
BANDON, OREGON 97411
347-9517

LEGEND:

[!lm1 PROl?OSED ARfAc 0I•' IRRIGATION
AND IDIPERNIURE C.ONIBOL

WA'VliR MNES

SCALE: 1"=200'
O!,TI~: APRIL .U:1 : 1989



JohnP. Prahar ., .....,

12
S.E.cor.Sec. LI (I·

14 13

11

Wiest [32O

est 1120

.-
iZ'Intake Pipe.

-- --POINT OF DIVERS
50] 780 'NORTH

50'\.IEST of
S.E.Cor.Sec. l1
T..30S,,R.15 \L

HARRY SPENCER
TAX LOT 1600 30-15-11

s.1/164771 57CU5CG EE?
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MAP FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
AND PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR

S.E.~ S.&.~ SECTION LL, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST,W.M.
COUNTY OF COOS, STATE OF OREGON

ONER AND APPLICANT:
HARRY G. SPENCER
GROWTH UNLIMITED TREE FARM
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON
347-4114

PREPARED BY:
JOHN P. PRAHAR · ,
WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER NO. 107
1045 BALTIMORE AVE. SUITE ONE
BANDON, OREGON 97411
347-9517

SCALE: I1"=200'
4TE: APRIL. 1,1939

PROl?0SED ARFA 0F IRRIGATION
AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL

\!1ATl:R LINES

Application Ro.k-7383± egg4 e
Penmt No. Ri:1.203 5094:8



ApplicationNo 6...2.$..$...'f._ . PennitNo .

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTME~jT~ -~~~;•ELI
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water J, .rJ :: 1 ~~]iJ

1, IJ~.t.t..~;: E< J.A..~t\c.ec. :.:.~::~7.::1.J;::.~r.:.1.-:-::~Es DEPT:'f B, i' (No.meofAppli cantl L . :'.'.,.':" (1~'30N
of. Y. t:?'..£ 3:..'J. / , ···············~':j./(!.l.~>. .

(Mailing Address ) (City)

State of. f?..f::..ff.J.9..:,-:': , .. :J..?.~f:!?.?!..PhoneNo ~.. i/.:Z.--:::..~/..f..tf do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application. for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source oftheproposedappropriation is.....(.e.':!.!:l..l?..t (~.f: ~':':.l..-!'..0..'"::?:L.~:~. .f..!..1-
······..±.1:.P..~..P..~U?..)-::-f.~.~.t.V.~.L~ , a tributary of />.. (!.,..':/..f.. (':::!-:. .t:./'; .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be located Zf.~ ft.. ./V..~•.>:-.'.. !~.. and .:f,,-:-.t ft 4:-:.~.->.~.
N. or S) (E.or W. )

from the $ :.~.~ comerof .f..<?;..t.:.1?..'?.~../.! J.!'!-!A ~.9..,$ /?JJ.~ /:r..!:-!..l.. .:I::'!.~.~:>
CPllblk~ Surv,,y Cornel l y

Of there is more than o ne poi n t of di v ersi o n , e achm\lalbe descri bed)

........................................................................................ beingwithin the ..... ?. .'..f1.. ¼ ofthe ?~:.#., .' ¼ of

Sec rt 'Ip 3...1..~ R ./.?-:-..~!..., w.M, in the county of.........2.. ..$. .
(N. or S.) CE. or W,)

3. .Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ ofSection ofacres lo be irrigated

'3>0 ~ I _r1.1/ I J <E-hrEh ?.: 3, 1../~l-e,r .(-,,,... i ~,,,'([."
c:t.k A Te-Lio;.,,,'to,-c • .,,.

= ~

Fomm 690-1-0-1-77
2oCJ -__u
yaa
~
7ao%



4 The f h . h h 1 · . t ids' ·l t b ,£,· • l · C) 9 3 tJ C -flS. amounto waterw c, teeapp zcan.t zn en to appy o enenca use 1.s .•..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

cubicfeetpersecond p./..'!. ..$. C:h..t ~.~f:..~ f~f!.t..cd...z:.t..~.~~!,. ...w.ah.z.....~ .
(If \lo'a te r is LO be used f rom mo re t hAn o n e source, give q uan t i t y f rom c n. c h J

5. The use towhich thewater is to be appliedis 1..E!::'::'f.~.~ t;!?.:?::~P.J. '?J.E.!.f1...~~:,.'J.~'!:f>./1
...() ~ .°-<!/k-+5...) .....3~C~••teeT~'-f_.s'tt-eJ.W,c--;fec,- 'ft>t- ..~.',;'t0-,_'t,;,~. ((Dc"°ft-o{ ,../act-<!. ..f'Qr.>'7--t~ .....

1 /,--J-i_g crh D V\. .,

6. DESCRlPTIONOF WORKS
Include dimensions andtype ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and typeofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigationsystem toadequatelydescribe theproposed
distribution system. a..'r ·ft.J2.. ,fa.rs .,-f e7-..f cC 1-'e..-..r: tt •" i..n fl Ii <? A /-2, j,.:p c... 'rh..;r/- ctf·V-e1--'fs

z?ls±es..ens.±...L±..l.....q.a.132..±±e.±....±±.s..h.±.±44.1...9e!Jg±Mahle.els±±NF-,
..._Tl1.S2 ..f':.f..P- ...c--<HY' :_i ....w ,t.Ye.r- ....l.fb...f'e-e.,- ...y--P .. 'f-J~...s¼t1-~ .. lr-e.5(",,. .vtJ.;_ii'~2
1-e$evyi V-- (;.t>VU•='l" 'cf, fx ~( I-CJ ("yl 'rf r...t! .? •' I- .fi1.Ct:> C!. tv:J.. i.J e )( (' ct w·.1:'feJ,_ 7. ~ -f _,, "'-?'"-

..hr.le...z±....m±hug..al..±.es..A.•zhg..g....a!z.A..us.s.l..a.±a.l....AL......a...la..vnl
f/-,q ci.f:_a ,t......,{ i·<h1..c-l_,.,,,y t:l.~.t!iJ ... .J. 'tlQ. l'-•\!};,C•J•l/d1l-t, A-r rt1.Q.. d.o~••VIST"re... ,,y.. <911.o~•fA..I•\

....(.~.~'. ..P...t!.7:.lff.:r...r~.-:i. r:{.u.iT.:...~!.:.'J::h.../.~.:.'.. JI..~.t:-.."u..~.d./..ft·~~-<?....1.'!.i.'ff.J...f::..~..w.P..~'J':'.,hL.e..f.(.~i.h~~'•' i•is
3£243,21£2313...$.$5.%5, 3232. 206f:.
net;vo qetat;o, 2- 25}/j° ca,ell,'vspy pvis» w«'ter fr, +tue±..±±1.±.si±....i.l±..±h..3.4.0..£.l...a.f.8.ma.a..h.±.ls....A.2a.......7.hg.....a:.s...±.±..a!+
.«io }- i' tror«ls d;ta:et:q To :2'«cvzq.std l«her«ls eu./e(

....1v'.. ;.'t:.kl c€f..!..i. !1•.klt:.l:.S. .•.:f..~.t- D::J::1.!Jt!.."T.:i•.~i., 1J.n.d Lr?.¥.\'lf\.<~-!'.':& .'i..iJ.I':"~••••C:.l!:7.iD.:t:J.f..~ .

... . . . . . . ... . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . ... .. . ... .. . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .... . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . ... . . . . .. .. . . .... .. ... . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . .... . .. ... . .. .. .. . . .. . . .. . . . . . .. .. . .... .. . ..
.. .. . . ..

. . . .. ..

.................... ..

.. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . . .. .. . ..

.... .. ..

Iffordomestic use statenumberoffamilies to be supplied .

7. Construction work will begin onorbefore I.t~../.-,. /...1..-!..1. .
8. Construction workwill be completedonorbefore :J..f!..f.y')...l..':!.if.:.1. .
9. Thewaterwillbe completelyappliedto theproposeduse on orbefore ,(/P.Y,. /.q.1..2- .

ApplicationNo rtff.z:'.~~~ . JEe17n.itWo .



Remarks: ~....J. 4c1.~.~ J:.~':::~ ~.~ .
·····················~~...r:.~..t.fe.. - .

..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................... ,. .

.. . .. .. .... . .... .. . . .. .. ... . .. ... .. .. . ... . . .. . .. . .. .. . .. . ... .. ., .

.. . ········ .. -· ..

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed If it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

...........J/4..~ ,.&..: !~.».M....2...-%%%#

This is to certify that Ihave examined theforegoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor .

. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. ..

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before , 19 ..

WITNESSmyhandthis dayof. , 19 .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... WaterResourcesDirector

By .

This instrument was first received in theoffice ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

....2 atday of .........al!..........................., 1of......, a .Ag2. octock

..../.f.....M

Ai«anonNo....6144171_.............. PermitNo .



4plicationNo....67415£.............. PennitNo .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDINGTHEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHE WATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed cubic feet per second measuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the

stream, oritsequivalent incase ofrotationwithotherwater users, from .

Theuse towhichthiswater is tobe appliedis .

Iffor irrigation, thisappropriation shall be limitedto ofone cubicfootpersecond

orits equivalentforeach acre irrigated .

............. .. ·········· ························· .

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

...

-.
............. .. .. .. .

.................. ..

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Theprioritydate ofthispermit is .

Actualconstructionwork shall beginonorbefore andshall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Completeapplicationofthe waterto theproposeduse shall bemade onorbefore October1, 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis day 0/. , 19 ..

Water Resource Director



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

(
confinns the right to use the waters of CONNER CREEK AND SPENCER
RESERVOIR, atributaries of DAVIS CREEK, for IRRIGATION AND TEMPERATURE
CONTROL OF 7.3 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 50948. The date of priority is
APRIL 26, 1989. This right is limited to 0.3 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,
BEING 0.3 CFS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL AND 0.09 CFS FOR IRRIGATION, or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 11, T 3O S, R 15 W, W.M.; 780 FEET
NORTH AND 50 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.3 ACRES~~ A~J~
SECTION 11 ­

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. l
Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream :flows.

BASIN 17

69884.DSM

VOLUME 3 CROFT LAKE & MISC. DISTRICT 19


